Part #	Part Description	Size/VIN	Additional Information
882620	ACCUM/CAPILLARY/SUCTION LINE, R-134A	10' X 0.054" ID	
	BAR, PAN, METAL, DRAWER, FRONT TO BACK, WELDED IN PLACE	21 1/32"L X 1 3/32"W	RUNS FRONT TO BACK. WELDED TO BOTTOM OF DRAWER FRAME.
862006	BAR, WICKING, 25", CLEAR ALUMINUM	25" X 1 1/16"	HOLDS WICKING PANS ON DRAIN PAN.
862556	BASE, COMPRESSOR, METAL PLATFORM	16 7/8" X 7 13/16"	
	BASE, GASKET, CENTER, HORIZONTAL	26 13/16" X 2 13/16"	
867335	BASE, GASKET, PERIMETER STAINLESS, HORIZONTAL	91 5/16" X 1 9/32"	LOCATED ON CABINET "NOT ON DOOR". PART OF ASSEMBLY THAT SURROUNDS THE DOOR OPENING ON THE CABINET. IS HELD IN PLACE BY THE PERIMETER PLASTIC. COVERS PERIMETER HEATER WIRES.
864346	BASE, GASKET, PERIMETER STAINLESS, VERTICAL	14 13/16" X 1 5/16"	LOCATED ON CABINET "NOT ON DOOR". PART OF ASSEMBLY THAT SURROUNDS THE DOOR OPENING ON THE CABINET. IS HELD IN PLACE BY THE PERIMETER PLASTIC. COVERS PERIMETER HEATER WIRES ON SOME MODELS.
801021	BLADE, FAN MOTOR, EVAPORATOR	FV600CW20P38	
801452	BLOCK, COMPRESSOR MOUNTING		TO MOUNT COMPRESSOR TO BASE. (ONE ONLY)
831503	BOLT, COMPRESSOR MOUNTING	5/16-18 X 1-1/2" ROUNDHD CARRIAGE	
874798	BRACKET, DRAIN PAN, CONDENSATE	24"L X 12 3/4"W X 2 3/4"	
	BUMPER, REAR SPACER	1"H X 3/4"D	ONE ONLY
	BUMPER, SLIDE, DRAWER	7/16"OS DIA, 5/16"IS DIA, 5/16"DEEP	3 PER SLIDE USED
	BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, POWER CORD, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS	1724	PROTECTS POWER CORD FROM BEING PULLED OUT.
	CABINET END, ALUMINUM, LEFT	27 7/16" X 18 3/16"	
864345	CABINET END, ALUMINUM, RIGHT	30-1/8"W" X 18 3/16"H X 12 1/16"D	END IS TOTALLY REPLACEABLEIT DOES NOT HAVE TO BE CAPPED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THIS END WRAPS AROUND TO BACK OF CABINET 12 1/16".
	CABINET FRONT PANEL, FOR THERMOMETER		LOCATED BETWEEN GRILL AND DRAWER
800191	CAPACITOR, START, 115V 60HZ R-12 1/3HP	85PS110C92	FOR COMPRESSOR AEA4448YXA (AE660AT) & AEA4448AXA (AE256AL) & AE2415AXA (AE334AT)
	CAPILLARY TUBE, R-134A	10' X 0.054" ID	
830217	CASTOR, ONE ONLY, 4", W/BRAKE, PLATFORM	4"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM)	INCLUDES: 1) SHIM. PLATFORM SWIVEL STYLE. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 5-1/4".
830216	CASTOR, ONE ONLY, 4", W/O BRAKE, PLATFORM	4"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM)127-4	INCLUDES: 1) SHIM. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 5-1/4".
881029	CASTOR, SET/4, 2-1/2", PLATFORM, REQUIRES 2 SETS	2-1/2"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM)	INCLUDES: 2)830273 & 2)830274 CASTORS AND SCREWS. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 3-3/8".
872069	CASTOR, SET/4, 4", PLATFORM	4"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM)	INCLUDES: WRENCH AND 4 SHIMS. REQUIRES 2 SETS. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 4-7/8"
800628	COIL, CONDENSER	10" X 8" X 3 19/32"	
	COIL, EVAPORATOR	16" X 6 1/4" X 4 1/3"	
	COMPRESSOR, 115V 60HZ R-134A 1/3HP	AEA4448YXA (AE660AT)	INCLUDES: OVERLOAD, RELAY, START CAPACITOR.
881177	CONDENSING UNIT, 115V 60HZ, R-134A, 1/3HP	AEA4448YXA (AE660AT)	INCLUDES: COMPRESSOR WITH RUBBER MOUNTING BLOCKS, RELAY, OVERLOAD, START CAPACITOR, FAN MOTOR, FAN BLADE, DRIER, CONDENSING COIL, SHROUD, DRIER, POWER CORD ALL MOUNTED TO BASE.
800303	CONTROL, TEMPERATURE, 115V	9531N376	INCLUDES: 2) CONNECTORS, 2) SCREWS AND KNOB.
	CONTROL, TEMPERATURE, 115V/208V/220V/CE	077B6806	
	CORD, POWER, 115V		CORD TO WALL OUTLET. HAS OUTLET FOR COMPRESSOR POWER CORD.
	CORD, POWER, 220V CE, BRITISH		CORD FROM CABNET TO WALL WITH BRITISH PLUG
801771	CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE	28" 16 GAUGE 30"L 14 AWG14/3 SJTOW	300 VOLT
	COMPRESSOR MODELS COUNTERTOP	110"L X 30 1/2"D	Ship via truckline. INCLUDES: STAINLESS TOP WITH INSULATION AND LINER.
881663	COUNTERTOP, SPECIAL 16 GAUGE	110"L X 30 1/2"D	Ship via truckline.
	CRATE, ONLY	110 27 00 112 0	omp via tracamic.
	DETECTOR, FREON LEAK		VPE ULTRASONIC
	DIVIDER, PAN, METAL, DRAWER, FRONT TO BACK	21 1/32"L X 1-5/32"	3-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11
	DIVIDER, PAN, METAL, DRAWER, RIGHT TO LEFT	12-5/8" X 1-1/16"	RUN FRONT TO BACK
	DRAWER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY		FOR 2 DRAWERS, 1 PIECE - BACK AND 4 RAIL SUPPORTS WELDED TOGETHER
874664	DRAWER, TOP OR BOTTOM, W/RECESSED HANDLE		INCLUDES: FRAME, FRONT PANEL AND 4) ROLLERS AND GASKET. DRAWER HOLDS 2-12' X 20" HOTEL PANS.
800801	DRIER, COMPRESSOR		
	FRAME, DRAWER		INCLUDES: 4 ROLLERS. FOR RECESSED AND REGULAR HANDLE.
810764	GASKET, DRAWER	7 9/32" X 28 3/4" CL	
874277	GRILL, FRONT	11 1/4"W X 18"H	

Part #	Part Description	Size/VIN	Additional Information
126	HANDLE, RECESSED STYLE, NOT REPLACEABLE		
801815	HEATER, CONDENSATE PAN, 115V	17" X 4-1/2"	200W USE WITH METAL DRAIN PAN
801816	HEATER, CONDENSATE PAN, 208V/220V		REQUIRES 801740 POWER CORD ADAPTOR 220W USE WITH METAL DRAIN PAN
801814	HEATER, DRAIN PAN, ONE-PIECE, 115V	12 1/2" X 4 3/4" X 2 3/4"D	ONE PIECE HEATER AND PAN WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER IN POWER CORD. REQUIRES A 801740 POWER CORD ADAPTOR AND A METAL DRAIN PAN FOR HEATER TO SET IN.
801879	HEATER, DRAIN PAN, ONE-PIECE, 208/220V	12 1/2" X 4 3/4" X 2 3/4"D	ONE PIECE HEATER AND PAN WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER IN POWER CORD. REQUIRES 801740 POWER CORD ADAPTOR. ORDER METAL DRAIN PAN FOR HEATER TO SET IN.
802308	HEATER, MULLION, 115V	178" 3.5W/FT	
820799	KIT, CONDENSATE PAN WICKING		INCLUDES 5 PADS & 25" BAR, DOES NOT INCLUDE PAN.
880982	KNOB, TEMPERATURE CONTROL, DANFOSS		
830435	LEG MOUNTING PLATE, ONE ONLY		
879193	LEG MOUNTING PLATE, SET/4. REQUIRES 2 SETS		SET OF 4
830438	LEG, ONE ONLY, ADJUST 1/2" STYLE, SEISMEC	6"	FLUSH MOUNT. USE TO BOLT COOLER TO FLOOR. STAINLESS STEEL BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM PIECE. 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO CENTER.
871288	LEG, SET/4, 1/2" DIA. STEM, REQUIRES 2 SETS	6" (1/2" FLUSH STEM)	REQUIRES LEG PLATE TO INSTALL. ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2". LEGS MADE OF ZINC DIE CAST.
802219	OVERLOAD, 115V 60HZ R-134A 1/3HP	8300MRTM74	FOR COMPRESSOR AEA4448YXA (AE660AT)
874655	PAD, WICKING (SET OF 5)		SET OF 5)831920 PADS
810700	PAINT/INK, 12 OZ, SPRAY CAN, EVAPORATOR COIL & SUCTION LINES		USED TO RECOAT AN EVAPORATOR COIL OR SUCTION LINE.
871901	PAN, DRAIN, CONDENSATE, BOTTOM, METAL, OPTION	24 3/4" X 11 1/2" X 2"	
810231	PAN, DRAIN, CONDENSATE, BOTTOM, PLASTIC	25 1/4"L X 12 3/8"WX 1 3/4"	
	PAN, DRAIN, EVAPORATOR	23 13/16" X 4 3/4"	TOP LOCATED BELOW EVAP. COIL.
811282	PAN, FOOD STORAGE, FULL SIZE, DRAWER	12-3/4" X 20-7/8" X 4"	
874665	PANEL, DRAWER FRONT, W/ RECESSED HANDLE	30 3/16"L X 8 3/4"H	
800190	RELAY, 115V 60HZ R-134A 1/3HP	8200EMBJ73	FOR COMPRESSORS AEA4448AXA (AE256AL), AEA4448YXA (AE660AT)
800182	RELAY, TEMPERATURE CONTROL	G7L-1A-TUB	FOR DANFOSS CONTROL
841611	ROLLER, DRAWER		WITH MOUNTING STUD.
841600	ROLLER, DRAWER, USE 841611		INCLUDES SCREW
	SCREW, BUMPER	8-15 X 1 1/2" PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD	
832242	SCREW, CASTOR	1/4"-20 X 1" HEX HEAD	
	SCREW, COMPRESSOR BASE	1/4-14 X 1 1/2" HEX WASHER HEAD	COMPRESSOR BASE TO RAIL
	SCREW, FAN MOTOR BRACKET, CONDENSER	1/4-20 X 3/8" PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD	
	SCREW, THERMOMETER WIRE CLAMPS	8-18 X 1/2" HEX SERRATED HEAD	8-18 X 1/2" HEX SERRATED HEAD
	SHIM, LEVELING, 4" PLATFORM CASTOR	4" X 2"	
	SKID, ONLY	112 1/2" X 32 1/4"	
	SLEEVE, TEMPERATURE CONTROL	11" X 3/16"DIA	ATTACHES TO COIL FOR CONTROL TO FEED THROUGH.
	SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM	26 1/4"	
	SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM	26 1/4"	
	SURGE PROTECTOR 115V (RECOMMENDED OPTION)	VDS16P	HARDWIRE. PROTECTS COMPRESSOR ONLY. Shut off power to compressor for 180 seconds if voltage goes below 105 or above 126V. Every 180 seconds checks power and comes on when within correct range. All other lighting/motors remain on if there is sufficient power.
	SURGE PROTECTOR 208V/220V/CE (RECOMMENDED OPTION)	•	HARDWIRED. PROTECTS COMPRESSOR ONLY
	TAPE, CABINET END REFURBISHING	1" X 49'	TWO-WAY ADHESIVE TAPE
	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, 115V, CELCIUS, EXTERIOR	20DT-U-4-CO	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER
	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED	20DT-U-5-CO	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM
	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED	20DT-UB	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM
800400	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR	20DT-U-04FO	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER
831908	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR	20DT-UB-18NB	ROUND THERMOMETER
832270	TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL	T7 X 50MM	USED TO CALIBRATED DANFOSS CONTROL
813311		Y-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF	w/strainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC coil.
842216	VOLTAGE REGULATOR 115V	ASPS15-11	PROTECTS THE COMPRESSOR AND ALL ELECTRICAL PARTS

Part #	Part Description	Size/VIN	Additional Information
874474	ACCUM/CAPILLARY/SUCTION LINE, R-134A	12' X 0.046" ID	
	BAR, PAN, METAL, DRAWER, FRONT TO BACK, WELDED IN PLACE	21 1/32"L X 1 3/32"W	RUNS FRONT TO BACK. WELDED TO BOTTOM OF DRAWER FRAME.
862006	BAR, WICKING, 25", CLEAR ALUMINUM	25" X 1 1/16"	HOLDS WICKING PANS ON DRAIN PAN.
861075	BASE, COMPRESSOR, METAL PLATFORM	10 3/8" L X 14-1/4" W	
865195	BASE, GASKET, CENTER, HORIZONTAL	26 13/16" X 2 13/16"	
864399	BASE, GASKET, PERIMETER STAINLESS, HORIZONTAL	30-1/16" X 1 9/32"	LOCATED ON CABINET "NOT ON DOOR". PART OF ASSEMBLY THAT SURROUNDS THE DOOR OPENING ON THE CABINET. IS HELD IN PLACE BY THE PERIMETER PLASTIC.
864346	BASE, GASKET, PERIMETER STAINLESS, VERTICAL	14 13/16" X 1 5/16"	LOCATED ON CABINET "NOT ON DOOR". PART OF ASSEMBLY THAT SURROUNDS THE DOOR OPENING ON THE CABINET. IS HELD IN PLACE BY THE PERIMETER PLASTIC. COVERS PERIMETER HEATER WIRES ON SOME MODELS.
801005	BLADE, FAN MOTOR, CONDENSER	8 3/4"FT875CW31S	
801021	BLADE, FAN MOTOR, EVAPORATOR	FV600CW20P38	
801452	BLOCK, COMPRESSOR MOUNTING		TO MOUNT COMPRESSOR TO BASE. (ONE ONLY)
842113	BLOCK, TERMINAL, 220V CE		WITH STRAIN RELIEF
831503	BOLT, COMPRESSOR MOUNTING	5/16-18 X 1-1/2" ROUNDHD CARRIAGE	
874798	BRACKET, DRAIN PAN, CONDENSATE	24"L X 12 3/4"W X 2 3/4"	
	BRACKET, FAN MOTOR, CONDENSER		
	BRACKET, START CAPACITOR, 1/3HP AE630JR, 220V	70998	HOLDS START CAPACITOR
802293	BRACKET, START CAPACITOR, 1/3HP, AE630AR, 115V	87068-2	
	BUMPER, REAR SPACER	1"H X 3/4"D	ONE ONLY
	BUMPER, SLIDE, DRAWER	7/16"OS DIA, 5/16"IS DIA, 5/16"DEEP	3 PER SLIDE USED
811235	BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, POWER CORD, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS	1724	PROTECTS POWER CORD FROM BEING PULLED OUT.
864388	CABINET BACK		
864344	CABINET END, ALUMINUM, LEFT	27 7/16" X 18 3/16"	
864345	CABINET END, ALUMINUM, RIGHT	30-1/8"W" X 18 3/16"H X 12 1/16"D	END IS TOTALLY REPLACEABLEIT DOES NOT HAVE TO BE CAPPED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THIS END WRAPS AROUND TO BACK OF CABINET 12 1/16".
871578	CABINET FRONT PANEL, FOR THERMOMETER		LOCATED BETWEEN GRILL AND DRAWER
802292	CAP, START CAPACITOR, 1/3HP AE630AR, 115V	90528-1	HOLDS START CAPACITOR
	CAP, START CAPACITOR, 1/3HP AE630JR, 220V		HOLD START CAPACITOR
802118	CAPACITOR, START, 115V 60HZ R-12 & R-134A 1/3HP	85PS110C90	FOR COMPRESSOR AEA4440AXA (AE234AS) & AEA4440YXA (AE630AT)
	CAPACITOR, START, 220/240V 50HZ R-134A	85PS250D06	1/4HP AEA4430YXD (AE540ET) 1/3HP AEA4440AXC (AE234JL) 1/3HP AEA4440YXC (AE630JR)
	CAPILLARY TUBE, R-134A	12' X 0.046" ID	
	CASTOR OR LEG MOUNTING PLATE	3 1/2" X 3 1/2"	1/2" THREADED HOLE IN CENTER. ONE ONLY.
	CASTOR, ONE ONLY, 4", W/BRAKE, PLATFORM	4"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM)	INCLUDES: 1) SHIM. PLATFORM SWIVEL STYLE. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 5-1/4".
	CASTOR, ONE ONLY, 4", W/O BRAKE, PLATFORM	4"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM)127-4	INCLUDES: 1) SHIM. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 5-1/4".
	CASTOR, SET/4, 2-1/2", PLATFORM	2-1/2"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM)	INCLUDES: 2)830273 & 2)830274 CASTORS AND SCREWS. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 3-3/8".
	CASTOR, SET/4, 4", PLATFORM	4"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM)	INCLUDES: WRENCH AND 4 SHIMS. REQUIRES 2 SETS. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 4-7/8"
	CASTOR, SET/4, 5", 1/2" STEM	5"DIA (1/2-13 X 3/4" STEM)	INCLUDES: WRENCH AND 4) SHIMS. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 6-1/4".
	CLIP, SHROUD, CONDENSER COIL	0.1/9" \ 0" \ 2"	
	COIL, CONDENSER	9 1/8" X 9" X 2"	
	COIL, EVAPORATOR	18 1/2" X 3 1/3" X 6 1/3"	
	COMPRESSOR PULL OUT	ΛΕΛ4440VVΛ (ΛΓ620ΑΤ)	INCLUDES: OVEDLOAD BELAY START CARACITOR
	COMPRESSOR, 115V 60HZ, R-134A 1/3HP	AEA4440YXA (AE630AT)	INCLUDES: OVERLOAD, RELAY, START CAPACITOR.
	COMPRESSOR, 208/230V 60HZ, R-134A 1/3HP	AEA4440YXD (AE630ET)	INCLUDES: OVERLOAD, RELAY, START CAPACITOR.
	COMPRESSOR, 220/240V 50HZ R-134A 1/3HP	AEA4440YXC (AE630JR)	INCLUDES: OVERLOAD, RELAY, START CAPACITOR.
8/4530	CONDENSING UNIT, 115V 60HZ, R-134A, 1/3HP	AEA4440YXA (AE630AT)	INCLUDES: COMPRESSOR WITH RUBBER MOUNTING BLOCKS, RELAY, OVERLOAD, START CAPACITOR, FAN MOTOR, FAN BLADE, DRIER, CONDENSING COIL, SHROUD, DRIER, POWER CORD ALL MOUNTED TO BASE.
875833	CONDENSING UNIT, 220/240V 50HZ, R-134A, 1/3HP	AEA4440YXC (AE630JR)	INCLUDES: COMPRESSOR WITH RUBBER MOUNTING BLOCKS, RELAY, OVERLOAD, START CAPACITOR, FAN MOTOR, FAN BLADE, DRIER, CONDENSING COIL, SHROUD, DRIER, POWER CORD ALL MOUNTED TO BASE.
800366	CONTROL, TEMPERATURE, 115V/208V/220V/CE	077B6806	
800313	CONTROL, TEMPERATURE, REPLACE WITH 800366	9531N335	INCLUDES: 2) CONNECTORS, 2) SCREWS AND KNOB. CAN BE USED ON ALL COOLER FOR ALL VOLTAGES

		1 KCB-30	
Part #	Part Description	Size/VIN	Additional Information
801704	CORD, POWER, 115V		CORD TO WALL OUTLET. HAS OUTLET FOR COMPRESSOR POWER CORD.
801715	CORD, POWER, 220V CE, BRITISH		CORD FROM CABNET TO WALL WITH BRITISH PLUG
801710	CORD, POWER, 220V CE, EUROPEAN		CORD TO WALL OUTLET WITH EUROPEAN PLUG
801706	CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V	31" 16 GAUGE W/#10 EYELETS	
801751	CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V	C1147	
842070	CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V CE	C-14R PLUG WITH SPRING SPADE	WITH HEAT SHRINK TUBING AND SPRING SPADE TERMINALS OVER WIRE CRIMPS.
801771	CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS	30"L 14 AWG14/3 SJTOW	300 VOLT
872192	COUNTERTOP	50-1/4""W X 28 21/32"D	
881660	COUNTERTOP, SPECIAL 16 GAUGE	77 13/32"W X 28 21/32"D	
879908	COVER, EVAPORATOR	24"W X 14"D	INCLUDES: FAN GUARD
870481	CRATE		INCLUDES: TOP CAP, CARDBOARD WRAP, BUBBLES, 4) CORNERS AND PADS FOR DOORS.
811115	DETECTOR, FREON LEAK		VPE ULTRASONIC
867675	DIVIDER, PAN, METAL, DRAWER, FRONT TO BACK	21 1/32"L X 1-5/32"	
861273	DIVIDER, PAN, METAL, DRAWER, RIGHT TO LEFT	12-5/8" X 1-1/16"	RUN FRONT TO BACK
877955	DRAWER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY		FOR 2 DRAWERS, 1 PIECE - BACK AND 4 RAIL SUPPORTS WELDED TOGETHER
874664	DRAWER, TOP OR BOTTOM, W/RECESSED HANDLE		INCLUDES: FRAME, FRONT PANEL AND 4) ROLLERS AND GASKET. DRAWER HOLDS 2-12' X 20" HOTEL PANS.
800801	DRIER, COMPRESSOR, R134A		
	ELBOW, EVAPORATOR DRAIN, STRAIGHT NOZZLE		
_	FRAME, DRAWER		INCLUDES: 4 ROLLERS. FOR RECESSED AND REGULAR HANDLE.
810764	GASKET, DRAWER	7 9/32" X 28 3/4" CL	
	GRILL, FRONT	11 1/4"W X 18"H	
	GUARD, FAN MOTOR, EVAPORATOR	6" DIAMETER	
	HANDLE, RECESSED STYLE, NOT REPLACEABLE		
_	HEATER, CONDENSATE PAN, 115V	17" X 4-1/2"	200W USE WITH METAL DRAIN PAN
	HEATER, CONDENSATE PAN, 208V/220V	11 / 7 112	REQUIRES 801740 POWER CORD ADAPTOR 220W USE WITH METAL DRAIN PAN
801814	HEATER, DRAIN PAN, ONE-PIECE, 115V	12 1/2" X 4 3/4" X 2 3/4"D	ONE PIECE HEATER AND PAN WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER IN POWER CORD. REQUIRES A 801740 POWER CORD ADAPTOR AND A METAL DRAIN PAN FOR HEATER TO SET IN.
801879	HEATER, DRAIN PAN, ONE-PIECE, 208/220V	12 1/2" X 4 3/4" X 2 3/4"D	ONE PIECE HEATER AND PAN WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER IN POWER CORD. REQUIRES 801740 POWER CORD ADAPTOR. ORDER METAL DRAIN PAN FOR HEATER TO SET IN.
802359	HEATER, PERIMETER, 115V	88"	
802360	HEATER, PERIMETER, 208V/220V & CE	88"	
	HEATER, PERIMETER, 220V	112"	3.5 W/FT 48" YELLOW LEADS
	KIT, CONDENSATE PAN WICKING		INCLUDES 5 PADS & 25" BAR, DOES NOT INCLUDE PAN.
	KIT, GASKET BASE, PERIMETER PLASTIC		LOCATED ON CABINET "NOT ON DOOR". SURROUNDS DOOR OPENING. PERIMETER STAINLESS INSERTS INTO THIS PERIMETER PLASTIC. 4 PIECE ASSEMBLY.
877900	KIT, GASKET BASE, PERIMETER STAINLESS		LOCATED ON CABINET "NOT ON DOOR". SURROUNDS DOOR OPENING. INSERTS INTO PERIMETER PLASTIC. 4 PIECE ASSEMBLY.
	KIT, START COMPONENT 115V 60HZ R-134A 1/3HP, AEA4440YXA (AE630AT)		FOR COMPRESSOR AEA4440YXA (AE630AT) INCLUDES: 802118 START CAPACITOR, 802117 OVERLOAD, 802116 RELAY
880982	KNOB, TEMPERATURE CONTROL, DANFOSS		
875548	KNOB, TEMPERATURE CONTROL, RANCO/CUTLER HAMMER		
830435	LEG MOUNTING PLATE, ONE ONLY		
	LEG MOUNTING PLATE, SET/4		SET OF 4
	LEG, ONE ONLY, ADJUST 1/2" STYLE, SEISMEC	6"	FLUSH MOUNT. USE TO BOLT COOLER TO FLOOR. STAINLESS STEEL BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM PIECE. 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO CENTER.
830415	LEG, ONE ONLY, 1/2" STEM	6" (1/2" FLUSH MOUNT)	FOR FRAMED STYLE LEG ASSEMBLY. ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2". MADE OF ZINC DIE CAST.
871288	LEG, SET/4, 1/2" DIA. STEM	6" (1/2" FLUSH STEM)	REQUIRES LEG PLATE TO INSTALL. ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2". LEGS MADE OF ZINC DIE CAST.
872025	LEG, SET/4, 1/2" DIA. STEM	6" (1/2-13 STEM)	ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2". MADE OF ZINC DIE CAST.
	LEG, SET/4, SEISMEC	6"	LEGS MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL. 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO CENTER TO SECURE LEG TO FLOOR

Part #	Part Description	Size/VIN	Additional Information
		SP-B9HS16	9 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE
800404	MOTOR, CONDENSER FAN, 208V/220V 50/60HZ & CE	SP-B9HCSE2	9 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE.
800407	MOTOR, EVAPORATOR FAN, 115V 60 HZ	SP-BABA1	DUE TO CONTINUING CHANGES IN ELECTRICAL AND OZONE REGULATIONS, CORRECT PARTS VARY DEPENDING ON YOUR EXACT MODEL AND DATE PRODUCED. PLEASE CONTACT OUR PARTS DEPARTMENT OR A QUALIFIED SERVICE TECHNICIAN FOR PROPER APPLICATION"
800412	MOTOR, EVAPORATOR FAN, 208V/220V 50/60HZ	SP-B9BA26	9 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE.
	NAMEPLATE, TRUE		
802117	OVERLOAD, 115V 60HZ R-12 & R-134A 1/3HP	8300MRTA78	FOR COMPRESSORS AEA4440YXA (AE630AT) AEA4440AXA (AE234AS)
802218	OVERLOAD, 220/240V 50HZ R-134A 1/3HP	8300MRPM76	FOR COMPRESSOR AEA4440YXC (AE630JR) & AEA & AEB44486XC (AE660KT)
	PAD, WICKING (SET OF 5)		SET OF 5)831920 PADS
	PAINT/INK, 12 OZ, SPRAY CAN, EVAPORATOR COIL & SUCTION LINES		USED TO RECOAT AN EVAPORATOR COIL OR SUCTION LINE.
871901	PAN, DRAIN, CONDENSATE, BOTTOM, METAL, OPTION	24 3/4" X 11 1/2" X 2"	
	PAN, DRAIN, CONDENSATE, BOTTOM, PLASTIC	25 1/4"L X 12 3/8"WX 1 3/4"	
871225	PAN, DRAIN, EVAPORATOR	23 13/16" X 4"	TOP LOCATED BELOW EVAP. COIL. INCLUDES DRAIN ELBOW.
811282	PAN, FOOD STORAGE, FULL SIZE, DRAWER	12-3/4" X 20-7/8" X 4"	
	PANEL, DRAWER FRONT, W/ RECESSED HANDLE	30 3/16"L X 8 3/4"H	
	RAIL ASSEMBLY		
	,	8200EMBH20	FOR COMPRESSORS AEA4440AXA (AE234AS) & AEA4440YXA (AE630AT)
	RELAY, 220/240V 50HZ R-134A 1/3HP	8200EMPBJ79	FOR COMPRESSOR AEA4440YXC (AE630JR)
	ROLLER, DRAWER		WITH MOUNTING STUD.
	ROLLER, DRAWER, USE 841611		INCLUDES SCREW
		8-15 X 1 1/2" PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD	
	SCREW, CASTOR	1/4"-20 X 1" HEX HEAD	
	SCREW, COMPRESSOR BASE	1/4-14 X 1 1/2" HEX WASHER HEAD	COMPRESSOR BASE TO RAIL
	SCREW, EVAPORATOR FAN MOTOR GUARD	8-18 X 1/2" HEX SERRATED HEAD	8-18 X 1/2" HEX SERRATED HEAD
	SCREW, FAN MOTOR BRACKET, CONDENSER	1/4-20 X 3/8" PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD	
		6-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD	OUROUR TO COU
	SCREW, SHROUD, CONDENSER COIL	8-18 X 1/2" PHILLIPS THIN WAFER HEAD	SHROUD TO COIL
	SCREW, TEMPERATURE CONTROL PLATE	8-32 X 3/8" SLOTTED ROUND HEAD 4" X 2"	
	SHIM, LEVELING, 4" PLATFORM CASTOR SHROUD, CONDENSER COIL	9-1/4"W X 9-1/4"H X 4-1/2"D	COVERS COIL
865211	·	 	COVERS COIL
	SLEEVE, TEMPERATURE CONTROL	11" X 3/16"DIA	ATTACHES TO COIL FOR CONTROL TO FEED THROUGH.
		26 1/4"	ATTACHED TO COLET ON CONTINUE TO LEED THROUGH.
	SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM	26 1/4"	
801892	SURGE PROTECTOR 115V (RECOMMENDED OPTION)	VDS16P	HARDWIRE. PROTECTS COMPRESSOR ONLY. Shut off power to compressor for 180 seconds if voltage goes below 105 or above 126V. Every 180 seconds checks power and comes on when within correct range. All other lighting/motors remain on if there is sufficient power.
	SURGE PROTECTOR 208V/220V/CE (RECOMMENDED OPTION)	i	HARDWIRED. PROTECTS COMPRESSOR ONLY
	TAPE, CABINET END REFURBISHING	1" X 49'	TWO-WAY ADHESIVE TAPE
	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELCIUS, 115V EXTERIOR	20DT-U-4-CO	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER
	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED	20DT-U-5-CO 20DT-UB-18NB	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM ROUND THERMOMETER. REQUIRES TRANSFORMER TO
831930-F	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY	20DT-UB	REGULATES VOLTAGE ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM
800400		20DT-U-04FO	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER
	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR	20DT-UB-18NB	ROUND THERMOMETER
	TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL	T7 X 50MM	USED TO CALIBRATED DANFOSS CONTROL
	TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V	BE110805GAA	FOR DIGITAL FAHRENHEIT AND DIXELL #XR160C-0P0F1 CONTROL REPLACES 831909
831909	TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V (OPTIONAL)	015-0054-01	FOR DIGITAL FAH 20DT-UB-18NB
	TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 208V/220V	0150058-01	FOR PART # 831904 & 831958 & 831984
813311	VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL,	Y-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF	w/strainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC
	REMOTE VOLTAGE REGULATOR 115V	ASP10-11	coil. HARDWIRED. PROTECTS THE COMPRESSOR AND ALL
842217	VOLTAGE REGULATOR 208V/220V/CE	ASP06-22	ELECTRICAL PARTS. FOR UP TO 10 AMPS
	WASHER, HINGE, TOP, DOOR	5/8"OD X 9/32"ID X 1/16"T	FOR TOP HINGE OF DOOR
000000	,	JOIG OR MOIGE IN A 11 TO 1	J. 5 51 THITOE OF BOOK

Part #	Part Description	Size/VIN	Additional Information
	ACCUM/CAPILLARY/SUCTION LINE, R-134A	12' X 0.064"ID	
	BASE, COMPRESSOR	17 1/2" X 7 15/16"	
	BASE, GASKET, PERIMETER STAINLESS, HORIZONTAL	43" X 1 5/16"	LOCATED ON CABINET "NOT ON DOOR". PART OF ASSEMBLY THAT SURROUNDS THE DOOR OPENING ON THE CABINET. IS HELD IN PLACE BY THE PERIMETER PLASTIC. COVERS PERIMETER HEATER WIRES ON SOME MODELS.
864346	BASE, GASKET, PERIMETER STAINLESS, VERTICAL	14 13/16" X 1 5/16"	LOCATED ON CABINET "NOT ON DOOR". PART OF ASSEMBLY THAT SURROUNDS THE DOOR OPENING ON THE CABINET. IS HELD IN PLACE BY THE PERIMETER PLASTIC. COVERS PERIMETER HEATER WIRES ON SOME MODELS.
	BLADE, FAN MOTOR, CONDENSER	7 3/4" - 3 BLADE - 32 S	
_	BLADE, FAN MOTOR, EVAPORATOR	FV600CW20P38	
	BOLT, COMPRESSOR MOUNTING	5/16-18 X 1-1/2" ROUNDHD CARRIAGE	
	BRACKET, DRAIN PAN, CONDENSATE	20" X 12 5/8" X 2-1/4"	LOCATED UNDER CABINET.
	BUMPER, REAR SPACER	1"H X 3/4"D	ONE ONLY
	CABINET FRONT PANEL	18 3/16"L X 6 5/16"W	FOR COMPRESSOR TRANSPORT AN TRANSPORT
	CAPACITOR, START, 115V 60HZ R-134A 1/3 HP CAPACITOR, START, 220V 50 HZ	161-193MFD 165V WLEAD OR 85PS165 53-64 330V / OR 2252031	FOR COMPRESSOR TP119AR-021-A2 TPA94216YXA FOR COMPRESSOR NE616OZ #261BA70D9AC OR 261BN71D9AY
			; NE6187Z 261FA71D9AY: NE2134GK 953AA9216BC; T2168GK 936DA6916BC
	CAPILLARY TUBE, R-134A	12' X 0.064" ID	
	CASTOR, ONE ONLY, 4", W/BRAKE, PLATFORM	4"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM)	INCLUDES: 1) SHIM. PLATFORM SWIVEL STYLE. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 5-1/4".
	CASTOR, ONE ONLY, 4", W/O BRAKE, PLATFORM	4"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM)127-4	INCLUDES: 1) SHIM. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 5-1/4".
	CASTOR, SET/4, 2-1/2", PLATFORM	2-1/2"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM)	INCLUDES: 2)830273 & 2)830274 CASTORS AND SCREWS. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 3-3/8".
	CASTOR, SET/4, 4", PLATFORM	4"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM)	INCLUDES: WRENCH AND 4 SHIMS. REQUIRES 2 SETS. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 4-7/8"
	COIL, CONDENSER	5.88" X 14" X 3"	
	COIL, EVAPORATOR	30" X 5" X 4-1/3"W	
	COMPRESSOR, 115V 60HZ, R-134A 1/3HP	TP119AR-021-A2 TPA9421YXA	INCLUDES: K105 ELECTRICAL COMPONENT KIT.
	COMPRESSOR, 220/240V 50HZ R-134A 1/3HP	NE6187Z #261FA71D9AY	PREWIRED WITH HARNESS EMB1000T AND GROUND WIRE.
881939	CONDENSING UNIT, 115V 60HZ, R-134A, 1/3HP	TP94216XA W/K105 KITTP119AR-021-A2 TPA9421YXA	INCLUDES COMPRESSOR, OVERLOAD, RELAY START CAPACITOR, COIL, BLADE, DRYER, ALL MOUNTED TO A BASE.
882296	CONDENSING UNIT, 220/240V 50HZ CE	NE6187Z #261FA71D9AC	INCLUDES COMPRESSOR, OVERLOAD, RELAY START CAPACITOR, COIL, BLADE, DRYER, ALL MOUNTED TO A BASE. PREWIRED WITH HARNESS EMB1000T AND GROUND WIRE.
800366	CONTROL, TEMPERATURE, 115V/208V/220V/CE	077B6806	ONCOME WINE.
	CORD, POWER, 115V		CORD TO WALL OUTLET. HAS OUTLET FOR COMPRESSOR POWER CORD.
801707	CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V	C1147 14 GAUGE	
	CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V	C1147	
	CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V	#3 P-47	
	CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V, AUSTRALIAN		
	CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V, BRITISH		BRITISH PLUG
	CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V, SCHUKO COUNTERTOP	51 13/16" X 32 1/16"	
-	DETECTOR, FREON LEAK	J 1 13/10 A 32 1/10	VPE ULTRASONIC
	DIVIDER, PAN, METAL, DRAWER, FRONT TO BACK	21 1/32"L X 1-5/32"	T E SETT TOOTHS
	DRAWER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY		
	DRAWER, LARGE	43 3/8" X 9"	INCLUDES: FRAME, FRONT PANEL AND 4) ROLLERS AND GASKET. DRAWER HOLDS
800801	DRIER, COMPRESSOR, R134A		
	FRAME, DRAWER		INCLUDES: 4 ROLLERS. FOR RECESSED AND REGULAR HANDLE.
	GASKET, DRAWER	42-1/8" X 7-9/32" CL	
	HANDLE, RECESSED STYLE, NOT REPLACEABLE		
	HEATER, CONDENSATE PAN, 115V	17" X 4-1/2"	200W USE WITH METAL DRAIN PAN
	HEATER, CONDENSATE PAN, 208V/220V	10.100.7.100.7.100.7.100	REQUIRES 801740 POWER CORD ADAPTOR 220W USE WITH METAL DRAIN PAN
801814	HEATER, DRAIN PAN, ONE-PIECE, 115V	12 1/2" X 4 3/4" X 2 3/4"D	ONE PIECE HEATER AND PAN WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER IN POWER CORD. REQUIRES A 801740 POWER CORD ADAPTOR AND A METAL DRAIN PAN FOR HEATER TO SET IN.
	•	Page 6	•

B01879 HEATER, DRAIN PAN, ONE-PIECE, 208/220V 12 10" X 4 34" X 2 34"D ONE PIECE HEATER AND PAN WITH COLOR TREAMER IN POWER CORD ADAPTOR. ORDER METAL DRAIN PAN FOR HEATER TO SET TO ADAPTOR. ORDER METAL DRAIN PAN FOR HEATER TO SET TO	Part #	Part Description	Size/VIN	Additional Information
MILLIOSES 1)802288 START CAPACITOR; 1)802289 START CAPACITOR; 1)902289 START CAPACITOR; 1)9022	801879	HEATER, DRAIN PAN, ONE-PIECE, 208/220V	12 1/2" X 4 3/4" X 2 3/4"D	POWER CORD. REQUIRES 801740 POWER CORD ADAPTOR. ORDER METAL DRAIN PAN FOR HEATER TO
MOLUDES 198/2289 START CAPACITOR; 198/2289	802413	HEATER, PERIMETER	112"	3.5 W/FT 48" YELLOW LEADS
SET OF 4 SET OF 4	882013			INCLUDES: 1)802290 START CAPACITOR; 1)802289
Saddar	830435	LEG MOUNTING PLATE, ONE ONLY		
STAINLESS STEEL BOTT IN PA AND BOTTOM PECS. 3-122* DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 27 /716*HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED-2-122* CENTER TO CENTER.	879193	LEG MOUNTING PLATE, SET/4		SET OF 4
T.1/2	830438	LEG, ONE ONLY, ADJUST 1/2" STYLE, SEISMEC	6"	STAINLESS STEEL BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM PIECE. 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO CENTER.
PLATE WITH 2, 176 HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2"	871288	LEG, SET/4, 1/2" DIA. STEM	6" (1/2" FLUSH STEM)	
MR288 Verload 115V 60HZ R-134A 1/3 HP	882018	LEG, SET/4, SEISMEC	6"	
842458 OVERLOAD, 220/240V 50HZ R-134A 1/3HP			ESP-L16EM1	16 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE
SUCTION LINES USED TO RECOAT AN EVAPORATOR COIL OR SUCTION SUCTION LINES USED TO RECOAT AN EVAPORATOR COIL OR SUCTION LINES	802289	OVERLOAD, 115V 60HZ, R-134A, 1/3 HP	TI MRA5782-34 OR 8300MRAR85	FOR COMPRESSOR TP119AR-021-A2
SUCTION LINES LINE.			MRP38AMK-3261	FOR COMPRESSOR NE6187Z (261FA71D9A7Y)
Section Sect	810700			
S00132 PAN, DRAIN, EVAPORATOR 31-1/2" L X 5-1/16" X 13/16"D	871901	PAN, DRAIN, CONDENSATE, BOTTOM, METAL, OPTION	24 3/4" X 11 1/2" X 2"	
811264 PAN, FOOD STORAGE, 1/3 SIZE	810231	PAN, DRAIN, CONDENSATE, BOTTOM, PLASTIC	25 1/4"L X 12 3/8"WX 1 3/4"	
S10323 PAN, FOOD STORAGE, 1/3 SIZE, TRUE 6-15/16" X 12-3/4" X 6"D	890132	PAN, DRAIN, EVAPORATOR	31-1/2"L X 5-1/16" X 13/16"D	
12-3/4" x 20-7/8" x 4"	811264	PAN, FOOD STORAGE, 1/3 SIZE	6-7/8" X 12 3/4" X 3 13/16"D	
RANEL, DRAWER FRONT, LARGE LEFT, W/ RECESSED	810323	PAN, FOOD STORAGE, 1/3 SIZE, TRUE	6-15/16" X 12-3/4" X 6"D	
HANDLE RELAY, 115V 60HZ R-134A 1/3 HP EMB 501-94191H OR 8200EMBJ75 FOR COMPRESSOR TP119AR-021-A2	811282	PAN, FOOD STORAGE, FULL SIZE, DRAWER	12-3/4" X 20-7/8" X 4"	
842459 RELAY, 220/240V 50HZ R-134A 1/3HP, 9660A-041-149 FOR COMPRESSOR NE6187Z (261FA71D9A7Y) 841611 ROLLER, DRAWER WITH MOUNTING STUD. 841600 ROLLER, DRAWER, USE 841611 INCLUDES SCREW 830520 SCREW, BUMPER 8-15 X 1 1/2" PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD 830521 SCREW, CASTOR 1/4"-20 X 3/8" PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD 830541 SCREW, FAN MOTOR BRACKET, CONDENSER 1/4-20 X 3/8" PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD 830542 SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING 6-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD 868341 SHIM, LEVELING, 4" PLATFORM CASTOR 4" X 2" 807525 SHROUD, CONDENSER COIL 11" X 3/16"NJA 807529 SLEEVE, TEMPERATURE CONTROL 11" X 3/16"DIA 874660 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 26 1/4" 874662 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 26 1/4" 831930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELGIUS, 115V EXTERIOR 20DT-U-4-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN TRANSFORMER 831930 - THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED 20DT-U-5-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM 80400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, LISV, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO	881940		43 3/8"W X 9"H	
B41611 ROLLER, DRAWER WITH MOUNTING STUD. B41600 ROLLER, DRAWER, USE 841611 INCLUDES SCREW S30520 SCREW, BUMPER S-15 X 1 1/2" PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD S30521 SCREW, CASTOR 1/4"-20 X 1" HEX HEAD S30571 SCREW, FAN MOTOR BRACKET, CONDENSER 1/4"-20 X 3/8" PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING G-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING G-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING G-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING G-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING G-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING G-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING G-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING G-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING G-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING G-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING G-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING G-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING G-18 X 1/2" DAVEN, GRID HOUND HEAD SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING G-18 X 1/2" DAVEN, GRID HOUND HEAD SCREW, GRID HOUND HEAD	802288	RELAY, 115V 60HZ R-134A 1/3 HP	EMB 501-94191H OR 8200EMBJ75	FOR COMPRESSOR TP119AR-021-A2
SATE	842459	RELAY, 220/240V 50HZ R-134A 1/3HP,	9660A-041-149	FOR COMPRESSOR NE6187Z (261FA71D9A7Y)
830520 SCREW, BUMPER 8-15 X 1 1/2" PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD 832242 SCREW, CASTOR 1/4"-20 X 1" HEX HEAD 830571 SCREW, FAN MOTOR BRACKET, CONDENSER 1/4-20 X 3/8" PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD 830504 SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING 6-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD 868341 SHIM, LEVELING, 4" PLATFORM CASTOR 4" X 2" 801525 SHROUD, CONDENSER COIL 12-13/16" X 20-1/2" X .070 867293 SLEEVE, TEMPERATURE CONTROL 11" X 3/16"DIA ATTACHES TO COIL FOR CONTROL TO FEED THROUGH. 874660 SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM 26 1/4" 874662 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 26 1/4" 822205 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELCIUS, 115V EXTERIOR 20DT-U-4-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 831930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED 20DT-U-5-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM 800400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, T15V, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR </td <td>841611</td> <td>ROLLER, DRAWER</td> <td></td> <td>WITH MOUNTING STUD.</td>	841611	ROLLER, DRAWER		WITH MOUNTING STUD.
832242 SCREW, CASTOR 1/4"-20 X 1" HEX HEAD 830571 SCREW, FAN MOTOR BRACKET, CONDENSER 1/4-20 X 3/8" PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD 830504 SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING 868341 SHIM, LEVELING, 4" PLATFORM CASTOR 4" X 2" 801525 SHROUD, CONDENSER COIL 867293 SLEEVE, TEMPERATURE CONTROL 874660 SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM 874660 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 874662 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 822205 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELCIUS, 115V EXTERIOR 831930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED 831930 FTHERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208V/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED 800400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, REMOTE	841600	ROLLER, DRAWER, USE 841611		INCLUDES SCREW
830571 SCREW, FAN MOTOR BRACKET, CONDENSER 1/4-20 X 3/8" PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD 830504 SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING 6-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD 868341 SHIM, LEVELING, 4" PLATFORM CASTOR 4" X 2" 801525 SHROUD, CONDENSER COIL 12-13/16" X 20-1/2" X .070 867293 SLEEVE, TEMPERATURE CONTROL 874660 SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM 874662 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 822205 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELCIUS, 115V EXTERIOR 822205 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED 20DT-U-4-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM 831930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED 800400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 801930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 801930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 8020T-U-0-4FO 8020T-U-0-5FO 8020T-U-0-5F	830520	SCREW, BUMPER	8-15 X 1 1/2" PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD	
830504 SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING 6-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD 868341 SHIM, LEVELING, 4" PLATFORM CASTOR 4" X 2" 801525 SHROUD, CONDENSER COIL 874660 SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM 874660 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 82205 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELCIUS, 115V EXTERIOR 831930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED 831930-FTHERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED 800400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, REMOTE	832242	SCREW, CASTOR	1/4"-20 X 1" HEX HEAD	
868341 SHIM, LEVELING, 4" PLATFORM CASTOR 801525 SHROUD, CONDENSER COIL 867293 SLEEVE, TEMPERATURE CONTROL 874660 SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM 874662 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 822205 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELCIUS, 115V EXTERIOR 831930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED 831930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED 800400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, REMOTE 800400 Wistrainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC coil.	830571	SCREW, FAN MOTOR BRACKET, CONDENSER	1/4-20 X 3/8" PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD	
801525 SHROUD, CONDENSER COIL 867293 SLEEVE, TEMPERATURE CONTROL 11" X 3/16"DIA ATTACHES TO COIL FOR CONTROL TO FEED THROUGH. 874660 SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM 26 1/4" 874662 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 26 1/4" 822205 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELCIUS, 115V EXTERIOR 2831930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED 20DT-U-4-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 831930-F THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED 800400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, REMOTE 12-13/16" X 20-1/2" X .070 11" X 3/16"DIA ATTACHES TO COIL FOR CONTROL TO SOLENOID & COIL, P-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF Wistrainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC coil.	830504	SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING	6-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD	
867293 SLEEVE, TEMPERATURE CONTROL 874660 SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM 874662 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 822205 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELCIUS, 115V EXTERIOR 831930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED 831930-FTHERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED 831930-FTHERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED 800400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, REMOTE 8101-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-			4" X 2"	
874660 SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM 26 1/4" 82205 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELCIUS, 115V EXTERIOR 20DT-U-4-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 831930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED 20DT-U-5-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM 831930-FTHERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED 800400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, REMOTE 8100400 ROUND THERMOMETER 8100400 THERMOMETER 810400 THERMO	801525	SHROUD, CONDENSER COIL	12-13/16" X 20-1/2" X .070	
874662 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 26 1/4" 822205 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELCIUS, 115V EXTERIOR 20DT-U-4-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 831930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED 20DT-U-5-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM 831930-FTHERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED 800400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, REMOTE 8100400 ROUND THERMOMETER 81005 ROUND THERMOMETER 81007 USED TO CALIBRATED DANFOSS CONTROL 8108 Wistrainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC coil.	867293	SLEEVE, TEMPERATURE CONTROL	11" X 3/16"DIA	ATTACHES TO COIL FOR CONTROL TO FEED THROUGH.
822205 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELCIUS, 115V EXTERIOR 20DT-U-4-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 831930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED 20DT-U-5-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM 831930-FTHERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM 800400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL T7 X 50MM USED TO CALIBRATED DANFOSS CONTROL 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, REMOTE	874660	SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM		
831930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED 831930-FTHERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED 800400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, REMOTE	874662	SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM	26 1/4"	
831930-F THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED 800400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL T7 X 50MM USED TO CALIBRATED DANFOSS CONTROL 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, REMOTE W/strainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC coil.	822205	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELCIUS, 115V EXTERIOR	20DT-U-4-CO	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER
INSTALLED 800400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 20DT-UB-18NB ROUND THERMOMETER 832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL T7 X 50MM USED TO CALIBRATED DANFOSS CONTROL 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, REMOTE W/strainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC coil.	831930	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED	20DT-U-5-CO	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM
831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 20DT-UB-18NB ROUND THERMOMETER 832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL T7 X 50MM USED TO CALIBRATED DANFOSS CONTROL 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, REMOTE V-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF coil.	831930-		20DT-UB	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM
832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL T7 X 50MM USED TO CALIBRATED DANFOSS CONTROL 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, REMOTE Y-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF coil. W/strainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC coil.	800400	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR	20DT-U-04FO	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER
832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL T7 X 50MM USED TO CALIBRATED DANFOSS CONTROL 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, REMOTE Y-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF coil. W/strainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC coil.	831908	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR	20DT-UB-18NB	ROUND THERMOMETER
REMOTE coil.	832270	TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL	T7 X 50MM	USED TO CALIBRATED DANFOSS CONTROL
	813311		Y-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF	
	830610		7/8" C 5/16"	

Part #	Part Description	Size/VIN	Additional Information
874476	ACCUM/CAPILLARY/SUCTION LINE, R-134A	10' X 0.046" ID	
	BAR, PAN, METAL, DRAWER, FRONT TO BACK, WELDED IN PLACE	21 1/32"L X 1 3/32"W	RUNS FRONT TO BACK. WELDED TO BOTTOM OF DRAWER FRAME.
862006	BAR, WICKING, 25", CLEAR ALUMINUM	25" X 1 1/16"	HOLDS WICKING PANS ON DRAIN PAN.
861075	BASE, COMPRESSOR, METAL PLATFORM	10 3/8" L X 14-1/4" W	
	BASE, GASKET, CENTER, HORIZONTAL	26 13/16" X 2 13/16"	
864378	BASE, GASKET, CENTER, VERTICAL	14-1/8"	
864377	BASE, GASKET, PERIMETER STAINLESS, HORIZONTAL	60 1/2" X 1 9/32"	LOCATED ON CABINET "NOT ON DOOR". PART OF ASSEMBLY THAT SURROUNDS THE DOOR OPENING ON THE CABINET. IS HELD IN PLACE BY THE PERIMETER PLASTIC.
864346	BASE, GASKET, PERIMETER STAINLESS, VERTICAL	14 13/16" X 1 5/16"	LOCATED ON CABINET "NOT ON DOOR". PART OF ASSEMBLY THAT SURROUNDS THE DOOR OPENING ON THE CABINET. IS HELD IN PLACE BY THE PERIMETER PLASTIC. COVERS PERIMETER HEATER WIRES ON SOME MODELS.
801005	BLADE, FAN MOTOR, CONDENSER	8 3/4"FT875CW31S	
801021	BLADE, FAN MOTOR, EVAPORATOR	FV600CW20P38	
801452	BLOCK, COMPRESSOR MOUNTING		TO MOUNT COMPRESSOR TO BASE. (ONE ONLY)
842113	BLOCK, TERMINAL, 220V CE		WITH STRAIN RELIEF
831503	BOLT, COMPRESSOR MOUNTING	5/16-18 X 1-1/2" ROUNDHD CARRIAGE	
	BRACKET, DRAIN PAN, CONDENSATE	24"L X 12 3/4"W X 2 3/4"	
	BRACKET, FAN MOTOR, CONDENSER		
	BRACKET, START CAPACITOR, 1/3HP AE630JR, 220V	70998	HOLDS START CAPACITOR
802293	BRACKET, START CAPACITOR, 1/3HP, AE630AR, 115V	87068-2	
810302	BUMPER, REAR SPACER	1"H X 3/4"D	ONE ONLY
810464	BUMPER, SLIDE, DRAWER	7/16"OS DIA, 5/16"IS DIA, 5/16"DEEP	3 PER SLIDE USED
	BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, POWER CORD, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS	1724	PROTECTS POWER CORD FROM BEING PULLED OUT.
864341	CABINET BACK		
864344	CABINET END, ALUMINUM, LEFT	27 7/16" X 18 3/16"	
864345	CABINET END, ALUMINUM, RIGHT	30-1/8"W" X 18 3/16"H X 12 1/16"D	END IS TOTALLY REPLACEABLEIT DOES NOT HAVE TO BE CAPPED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THIS END WRAPS AROUND TO BACK OF CABINET 12 1/16".
871579	CABINET FRONT PANEL, FOR THERMOMETER		LOCATED BETWEEN GRILL AND DRAWER
802292	CAP, START CAPACITOR, 1/3HP AE630AR, 115V	90528-1	HOLDS START CAPACITOR
802270	CAP, START CAPACITOR, 1/3HP AE630JR, 220V		HOLD START CAPACITOR
802118	CAPACITOR, START, 115V 60HZ R-12 & R-134A 1/3HP	85PS110C90	FOR COMPRESSOR AEA4440AXA (AE234AS) & AEA4440YXA (AE630AT)
	CAPACITOR, START, 220/240V 50HZ R-12 & R-134A	85PS250D06	1/4HP AEA4430YXD (AE540ET) 1/3HP AEA4440AXC (AE234JL) 1/3HP AEA4440YXC (AE630JR)
851138	CAPILLARY TUBE, R-134A	10' X 0.046" ID	
	CASTOR OR LEG MOUNTING PLATE	3 1/2" X 3 1/2"	1/2" THREADED HOLE IN CENTER. ONE ONLY.
	CASTOR, ONE ONLY, 4", W/BRAKE, PLATFORM	4"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM)	INCLUDES: 1) SHIM. PLATFORM SWIVEL STYLE. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 5-1/4".
	CASTOR, ONE ONLY, 4", W/O BRAKE, PLATFORM	4"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM)127-4	INCLUDES: 1) SHIM. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 5-1/4".
	CASTOR, SET/6, 2-1/2"	2-1/2"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM)	INCLUDES: 4 CASTORS AND SCREWS. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 3-3/8".
	CASTOR, SET/6, 4", PLATFORM	4"DIA	INCLUDES: 16 SCREW 830535/830906 WASHER. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 4-7/8"
	CASTOR, SET/6, 5", 1/2" STEM	5"DIA (1/2"-13 X 3/4" STEM)	INCLUDES: WRENCH AND 6) SHIMS. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 6-1/4".
	CLIP, SHROUD, CONDENSER COIL	0.4/98.3/.08.3/.08	
	COIL, CONDENSER	9 1/8" X 9" X 2"	
	COIL, EVAPORATOR	16" X 6 1/4" X 4 1/3"	+
	COMPRESSOR PULL OUT	A.F.A.4.40\0\0\4\0\0\0\1	INDIVIDED OVERLOSS SELVI OTATE CONTROL
	COMPRESSOR, 115V 60HZ, R-134A 1/3HP	AEA4440YXA (AE630AT)	INCLUDES: OVERLOAD, RELAY, START CAPACITOR.
	COMPRESSOR, 208/230V 60HZ, R-134A 1/3HP	AEA4440YXD (AE630ET)	INCLUDES: OVERLOAD, RELAY, START CAPACITOR.
	COMPRESSOR, 220/240V 50HZ R-134A 1/3HP	AEA4440YXC (AE630JR)	INCLUDES: OVERLOAD, RELAY, START CAPACITOR.
874530	CONDENSING UNIT, 115V 60HZ, R-134A, 1/3HP	AEA4440YXA (AE630AT)	INCLUDES: COMPRESSOR WITH RUBBER MOUNTING BLOCKS, RELAY, OVERLOAD, START CAPACITOR, FAN MOTOR, FAN BLADE, DRIER, CONDENSING COIL, SHROUD, DRIER, POWER CORD ALL MOUNTED TO BASE.
875833	CONDENSING UNIT, 220/240V 50HZ, R-134A, 1/3HP	AEA4440YXC (AE630JR)	INCLUDES: COMPRESSOR WITH RUBBER MOUNTING BLOCKS, RELAY, OVERLOAD, START CAPACITOR, FAN MOTOR, FAN BLADE, DRIER, CONDENSING COIL, SHROUD, DRIER, POWER CORD ALL MOUNTED TO BASE.
800366	CONTROL, TEMPERATURE, 115V/208V/220V/CE	077B6806	
	CONTROL, TEMPERATURE, REPLACE WITH 800366	9531N335	INCLUDES: 2) CONNECTORS, 2) SCREWS AND KNOB. CAN

Part #	Part Description	Size/VIN	Additional Information
800313			DE LIGER ON ALL COOLER FOR ALL VOLTAGES
801704	CORD, POWER, 115V		BE USED ON ALL COOLER FOR ALL VOLTAGES CORD TO WALL OUTLET. HAS OUTLET FOR
004745	CORD DOWED 220V OF PRITICIL		COMPRESSOR POWER CORD.
	CORD, POWER, 220V CE, BRITISH		CORD FROM CABNET TO WALL WITH BRITISH PLUG CORD TO WALL OUTLET WITH EUROPEAN PLUG
	CORD, POWER, 220V CE, EUROPEAN CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V	24" 46 CALICE W#40 EVELETS	CORD TO WALL OUTLET WITH EUROPEAN PLUG
	CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V	31" 16 GAUGE W/#10 EYELETS C1147	
	CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 113V	C-14R PLUG WITH SPRING SPADE	WITH HEAT SHRINK TUBING AND SPRING SPADE
			TERMINALS OVER WIRE CRIMPS. 300 VOLT
	CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS	30"L 14 AWG14/3 SJTOW	300 VOL1
	COUNTERTOP	86"W X 28 21/32"D	
	COUNTERTOP, SPECIAL 16 GAUGE	86"W X 28 21/32"D	
	COVER, EVAPORATOR	24"W X 14"D	INCLUDES: FAN GUARD
870482			INCLUDES: TOP CAP, CARDBOARD WRAP, BUBBLES, 4) CORNERS AND PADS FOR DOORS.
	DETECTOR, FREON LEAK		VPE ULTRASONIC
867675	DIVIDER, PAN, METAL, DRAWER, FRONT TO BACK	21 1/32"L X 1-5/32"	
861273	DIVIDER, PAN, METAL, DRAWER, RIGHT TO LEFT	12-5/8" X 1-1/16"	RUN FRONT TO BACK
877955	DRAWER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY		FOR 2 DRAWERS, 1 PIECE - BACK AND 4 RAIL SUPPORTS WELDED TOGETHER
874664	DRAWER, TOP OR BOTTOM, W/RECESSED HANDLE		INCLUDES: FRAME, FRONT PANEL AND 4) ROLLERS AND GASKET. DRAWER HOLDS 2-12' X 20" HOTEL PANS.
800801	DRIER, COMPRESSOR, R134A		
_	ELBOW, EVAPORATOR DRAIN, STRAIGHT NOZZLE		
874666	FRAME, DRAWER		INCLUDES: 4 ROLLERS. FOR RECESSED AND REGULAR HANDLE.
810764	GASKET, DRAWER	7 9/32" X 28 3/4" CL	
	GRILL, FRONT	11 1/4"W X 18"H	
	GUARD, FAN MOTOR, EVAPORATOR	6" DIAMETER	
126	HANDLE, RECESSED STYLE, NOT REPLACEABLE	O DIVINETER	
	HEATER, CONDENSATE PAN, 115V	17" X 4-1/2"	200W USE WITH METAL DRAIN PAN
	HEATER, CONDENSATE PAN, 208V/220V	17 7 4-1/2	REQUIRES 801740 POWER CORD ADAPTOR 220W USE WITH METAL DRAIN PAN
801814	HEATER, DRAIN PAN, ONE-PIECE, 115V	12 1/2" X 4 3/4" X 2 3/4"D	ONE PIECE HEATER AND PAN WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER IN POWER CORD. REQUIRES A 801740 POWER CORD ADAPTOR AND A METAL DRAIN PAN FOR HEATER TO SET IN.
801879	HEATER, DRAIN PAN, ONE-PIECE, 208/220V	12 1/2" X 4 3/4" X 2 3/4"D	ONE PIECE HEATER AND PAN WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER IN POWER CORD. REQUIRES 801740 POWER CORD ADAPTOR. ORDER METAL DRAIN PAN FOR HEATER TO SET IN.
802308	HEATER, PERIMETER, 115V	178" 3.5W/FT	OLI IIV.
$\overline{}$	HEATER, PERIMETER, 208/220V & CE	178"	
	KIT, CONDENSATE PAN WICKING	176	INCLUDES 5 PADS & 25" BAR, DOES NOT INCLUDE PAN.
	KIT, GASKET BASE, PERIMETER PLASTIC		LOCATED ON CABINET "NOT ON DOOR". SURROUNDS DOOR OPENING. THIS PIECE HOLDS PERIMETER STAINLESS (AND PERIMETER HEATER WIRE ON SOME MODELS). 4 PIECE ASSEMBLY.
877901	KIT, GASKET BASE, PERIMETER STAINLESS		LOCATED ON CABINET "NOT ON DOOR". SURROUNDS DOOR OPENING. INSERTS INTO PERIMETER PLASTIC. 4 PIECE ASSEMBLY.
880331	KIT, START COMPONENT 115V 60HZ R-134A 1/3HP, AEA4440YXA (AE630AT)		FOR COMPRESSOR AEA4440YXA (AE630AT) INCLUDES: 802118 START CAPACITOR, 802117 OVERLOAD, 802116 RELAY
880982	KNOB, TEMPERATURE CONTROL, DANFOSS		
875548	KNOB, TEMPERATURE CONTROL, RANCO/CUTLER HAMMER		
830435	LEG MOUNTING PLATE, ONE ONLY		
	LEG MOUNTING PLATE, SET/6		
882413	LEG, 6", SET/6, 1/2" DIA. STEM, SEISMEC	6" (1/2" FLUSH MOUNT STEM)	REQUIRES LEG PLATE TO INSTALL. LEGS ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2" WITH 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO CENTER TO SECURE LEG TO FLOOR
830438	LEG, ONE ONLY, ADJUST 1/2" STYLE, SEISMEC	6"	FLUSH MOUNT. USE TO BOLT COOLER TO FLOOR. STAINLESS STEEL BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM PIECE. 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO CENTER.
830415	LEG, ONE ONLY, 1/2" STEM	6" (1/2" FLUSH MOUNT)	FOR FRAMED STYLE LEG ASSEMBLY. ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2". MADE OF ZINC DIE CAST.
871289	LEG, SET/6, 1/2" DIA. STEM	6" (1/2-13 X 1" STEM) FLUSH MOUNT	REQUIRES LEG PLATE TO INSTALL. LEGS ADJUSTS FROM
		Dogo O	

Part #	Part Description	Size/VIN	Additional Information
871289			
		STEM	6" TO 7-1/2".
872029	LEG, SET/6, 1/2" DIA. STEM	6" (1/2" EXPOSED STEM)	LEGS ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2". LEGS MADE OF ZINC DIE CAST
800402	MOTOR, CONDENSER FAN, 115V 60HZ	SP-B9HS16	9 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE
	MOTOR, CONDENSER FAN, 208V/220V 50/60HZ & CE	SP-B9HCSE2	9 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE.
		SP-BABA1	DUE TO CONTINUING CHANGES IN ELECTRICAL AND
			OZONE REGULATIONS, CORRECT PARTS VARY
			DEPENDING ON YOUR EXACT MODEL AND DATE PRODUCED. PLEASE CONTACT OUR PARTS
			DEPARTMENT OR A QUALIFIED SERVICE TECHNICIAN FOR
			PROPER APPLICATION"
	MOTOR, EVAPORATOR FAN, 208V/220V 50/60HZ	SP-B9BA26	9 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE.
	NAMEPLATE, TRUE		
802117	OVERLOAD, 115V 60HZ R-12 & R-134A 1/3HP	8300MRTA78	FOR COMPRESSORS AEA4440YXA (AE630AT) AEA4440AXA (AE234AS)
802218	OVERLOAD, 220/240V 50HZ R-134A 1/3HP	8300MRPM76	FOR COMPRESSOR AEA4440YXC (AE630JR) & AEA &
002210	OVERLOAD, 220/240 V 30/12 IV-134A 1/3/11	OSOOIVII (I IVI7 O	AEB44486XC (AE660KT)
874655	PAD, WICKING (SET OF 5)		SET OF 5)831920 PADS
	PAINT/INK, 12 OZ, SPRAY CAN, EVAPORATOR COIL &		USED TO RECOAT AN EVAPORATOR COIL OR SUCTION
	SUCTION LINES	0.4.0.4.1.4.4.4.0.1.4.0.1	LINE.
	PAN, DRAIN, CONDENSATE, BOTTOM, METAL, OPTION	24 3/4" X 11 1/2" X 2"	
	PAN, DRAIN, CONDENSATE, BOTTOM, PLASTIC PAN, DRAIN, EVAPORATOR	25 1/4"L X 12 3/8"WX 1 3/4" 23 13/16" X 4 3/4"	TOP LOCATED BELOW EVAP. COIL.
	PAN, FOOD STORAGE, FULL SIZE, DRAWER	12-3/4" X 20-7/8" X 4"	TOF LOCATED BELOW EVAF. COIL.
	PANEL, DRAWER FRONT, W/ RECESSED HANDLE	30 3/16"L X 8 3/4"H	
	RAIL ASSEMBLY		
802116	RELAY, 115V 60HZ R-12 & R-134A 1/3HP	8200EMBH20	FOR COMPRESSORS AEA4440AXA (AE234AS) &
			AEA4440YXA (AE630AT)
	RELAY, 220/240V 50HZ R-134A 1/3HP	8200EMPBJ79	FOR COMPRESSOR AEA4440YXC (AE630JR)
	ROLLER, DRAWER		WITH MOUNTING STUD.
	ROLLER, DRAWER, USE 841611 SCREW. BUMPER	8-15 X 1 1/2" PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD	INCLUDES SCREW
	SCREW, CASTOR	1/4"-20 X 1" HEX HEAD	
	SCREW, COMPRESSOR BASE	1/4-14 X 1 1/2" HEX WASHER HEAD	COMPRESSOR BASE TO RAIL
	SCREW, EVAPORATOR FAN MOTOR GUARD	8-18 X 1/2" HEX SERRATED HEAD	8-18 X 1/2" HEX SERRATED HEAD
830571	SCREW, FAN MOTOR BRACKET, CONDENSER	1/4-20 X 3/8" PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD	
	SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING	6-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD	
	SCREW, SHROUD, CONDENSER COIL	8-18 X 1/2" PHILLIPS THIN WAFER HEAD	SHROUD TO COIL
	SCREW, TEMPERATURE CONTROL PLATE	8-32 X 3/8" SLOTTED ROUND HEAD	
	SHIM, LEVELING, 4" PLATFORM CASTOR SHROUD, CONDENSER COIL	4" X 2" 9-1/4"W X 9-1/4"H X 4-1/2"D	COVERS COIL
864981		 	COVERS COIL
	SLEEVE, TEMPERATURE CONTROL	11" X 3/16"DIA	ATTACHES TO COIL FOR CONTROL TO FEED THROUGH.
	SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM	26 1/4"	
874662	SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM	26 1/4"	
801892	SURGE PROTECTOR 115V (RECOMMENDED OPTION)	VDS16P	HARDWIRE. PROTECTS COMPRESSOR ONLY. Shut off
			power to compressor for 180 seconds if voltage goes below 105 or above 126V. Every 180 seconds checks power and comes on
			when within correct range. All other lighting/motors remain on if
			there is sufficient power.
	SURGE PROTECTOR 208V/220V/CE (RECOMMENDED OPTION)		HARDWIRED. PROTECTS COMPRESSOR ONLY
	TAPE, CABINET END REFURBISHING	1" X 49'	TWO-WAY ADHESIVE TAPE
	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELCIUS, 115V EXTERIOR	20DT-U-4-CO	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER
	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED 208V/220V/CE USE	20DT-U-5-CO 20DT-UB-18NB	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM ROUND THERMOMETER. REQUIRES TRANSFORMER TO
	1	 	REGULATES VOLTAGE
		20DT-UB	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM
	INSTALLED		
	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR	20DT-U-04FO	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER
	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR	20DT-UB-18NB	ROUND THERMOMETER
	TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL	T7 X 50MM	USED TO CALIBRATED DANFOSS CONTROL FOR DIGITAL FAHRENHEIT AND DIXELL #XR160C-0P0F1
831970	TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V	BE110805GAA	CONTROL REPLACES 831909
831909	TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V (OPTIONAL)	015-0054-01	FOR DIGITAL FAH 20DT-UB-18NB
		0150058-01	FOR PART # 831904 & 831958 & 831984
813311	VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL,	Y-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF	w/strainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC
	REMOTE	10000	coil.
842504	VOLTAGE REGULATOR 115V	ASP10-11	HARDWIRED. PROTECTS THE COMPRESSOR AND ALL

Part #	Part Description	Size/VIN	Additional Information
842504			
			ELECTRICAL PARTS. FOR UP TO 10 AMPS
842217	VOLTAGE REGULATOR 208V/220V/CE	ASP06-22	
830906	WASHER, HINGE, TOP, DOOR	5/8"OD X 9/32"ID X 1/16"T	FOR TOP HINGE OF DOOR

TRCB-79 RC

Part #	Part Description	Size/VIN	Additional Information
	BAR, PAN, METAL, DRAWER, FRONT TO BACK, WELDED IN PLACE	21 1/32"L X 1 3/32"W	RUNS FRONT TO BACK. WELDED TO BOTTOM OF DRAWER FRAME.
	BAR, WICKING, 25", CLEAR ALUMINUM	25" X 1 1/16"	HOLDS WICKING PANS ON DRAIN PAN.
	BASE, GASKET, CENTER, HORIZONTAL	26 13/16" X 2 13/16"	
	BASE, GASKET, CENTER, VERTICAL	14-1/8"	
864377	BASE, GASKET, PERIMETER STAINLESS, HORIZONTAL	60 1/2" X 1 9/32"	LOCATED ON CABINET "NOT ON DOOR". PART OF ASSEMBLY THAT SURROUNDS THE DOOR OPENING ON THE CABINET. IS HELD IN PLACE BY THE PERIMETER PLASTIC.
	BASE, GASKET, PERIMETER STAINLESS, VERTICAL	14 13/16" X 1 5/16"	LOCATED ON CABINET "NOT ON DOOR". PART OF ASSEMBLY THAT SURROUNDS THE DOOR OPENING ON THE CABINET. IS HELD IN PLACE BY THE PERIMETER PLASTIC. COVERS PERIMETER HEATER WIRES ON SOME MODELS.
	BLADE, FAN MOTOR, EVAPORATOR	FV600CW20P38	
	BRACKET, DRAIN PAN, CONDENSATE	24"L X 12 3/4"W X 2 3/4"	ONE ONLY
	BUMPER, REAR SPACER	1"H X 3/4"D 7/16"OS DIA, 5/16"IS DIA, 5/16"DEEP	ONE ONLY 3 PER SLIDE USED
	BUMPER, SLIDE, DRAWER BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, POWER CORD, REMOTE	1724	PROTECTS POWER CORD FROM BEING PULLED OUT.
	COMPRESSOR MODELS	1724	PROTECTS FOWER CORD FROM BEING FULLED OUT.
	CABINET BACK	07.7/40 V 40.0/40	
	CABINET END, ALUMINUM, LEFT CABINET END, ALUMINUM, RIGHT	27 7/16" X 18 3/16" 30-1/8"W" X 18 3/16"H X 12 1/16"D	END IS TOTALLY REPLACEABLEIT DOES NOT HAVE TO
004343	CABINET END, ALUMINUM, RIGHT	30-1/6 W X 16 3/16 H X 12 1/16 D	BE CAPPED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THIS END WRAPS AROUND TO BACK OF CABINET 12 1/16".
871579	CABINET FRONT PANEL, FOR THERMOMETER		LOCATED BETWEEN GRILL AND DRAWER
	COIL, EVAPORATOR	16" X 6 1/4" X 4 1/3"	
	CONTROL, TEMPERATURE, 115V/208V/220V/CE	077B6806	
	CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS	30"L 14 AWG14/3 SJTOW	300 VOLT
	COUNTERTOP	86"W X 28 21/32"D	
	COUNTERTOP, SPECIAL 16 GAUGE	86"W X 28 21/32"D	
	COVER, EVAPORATOR	24"W X 14"D	INCLUDES: FAN GUARD
870482			INCLUDES: TOP CAP, CARDBOARD WRAP, BUBBLES, 4) CORNERS AND PADS FOR DOORS.
	DETECTOR, FREON LEAK		VPE ULTRASONIC
	DIVIDER, PAN, METAL, DRAWER, FRONT TO BACK DIVIDER, PAN, METAL, DRAWER, RIGHT TO LEFT	21 1/32"L X 1-5/32" 12-5/8" X 1-1/16"	RUN FRONT TO BACK
	DRAWER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	12-3/6 X 1-1/10	FOR 2 DRAWERS, 1 PIECE - BACK AND 4 RAIL SUPPORTS
874664	DRAWER, TOP OR BOTTOM, W/RECESSED HANDLE		WELDED TOGETHER INCLUDES: FRAME, FRONT PANEL AND 4) ROLLERS AND
211-21			GASKET. DRAWER HOLDS 2-12' X 20" HOTEL PANS.
	ELBOW, EVAPORATOR DRAIN, STRAIGHT NOZZLE		MOLLIDEO A BOLLEDO, FOR DECEDER AND DECLILAR
	FRAME, DRAWER		INCLUDES: 4 ROLLERS. FOR RECESSED AND REGULAR HANDLE.
	GASKET, DRAWER	7 9/32" X 28 3/4" CL	
	GRILL, FRONT	11 1/4"W X 18"H	
	GUARD, FAN MOTOR, EVAPORATOR HANDLE, RECESSED STYLE, NOT REPLACEABLE	6" DIAMETER	
	HEATER, CONDENSATE PAN, 115V	17" X 4-1/2"	200W USE WITH METAL DRAIN PAN
	HEATER, CONDENSATE PAN, 208V/220V	11 X + 1/2	REQUIRES 801740 POWER CORD ADAPTOR 220W USE WITH METAL DRAIN PAN
801814	HEATER, DRAIN PAN, ONE-PIECE, 115V	12 1/2" X 4 3/4" X 2 3/4"D	ONE PIECE HEATER AND PAN WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER IN POWER CORD. REQUIRES A 801740 POWER CORD ADAPTOR AND A METAL DRAIN PAN FOR HEATER TO SET IN.
801879	HEATER, DRAIN PAN, ONE-PIECE, 208/220V	12 1/2" X 4 3/4" X 2 3/4"D	ONE PIECE HEATER AND PAN WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER IN POWER CORD. REQUIRES 801740 POWER CORD ADAPTOR. ORDER METAL DRAIN PAN FOR HEATER TO SET IN.
802308	HEATER, PERIMETER, 115V	178" 3.5W/FT	
	HEATER, PERIMETER, 208/220V & CE	178"	
	KIT, CONDENSATE PAN WICKING		INCLUDES 5 PADS & 25" BAR, DOES NOT INCLUDE PAN.
876513	KIT, GASKET BASE, PERIMETER PLASTIC		LOCATED ON CABINET "NOT ON DOOR". SURROUNDS DOOR OPENING. THIS PIECE HOLDS PERIMETER STAINLESS (AND PERIMETER HEATER WIRE ON SOME MODELS). 4 PIECE ASSEMBLY.
877901	KIT, GASKET BASE, PERIMETER STAINLESS		LOCATED ON CABINET "NOT ON DOOR". SURROUNDS DOOR OPENING. INSERTS INTO PERIMETER PLASTIC. 4 PIECE ASSEMBLY.
880982	KNOB, TEMPERATURE CONTROL, DANFOSS		
		Dogg 12	

TRCB-79 RC

BEG. 61 SETT6, 12" DIA STEM, SEISMEC 5" (1/2" FLUSH MOUNT STEM) FEGURES LEG PLATE TO INSTALL LEGS ADJUSTS FROM 5" 10" A JUST 10" STEM, SEISMEC 5" (1/2" FLUSH MOUNT STEM) FEGURES 10" SECRET LEG DE AND TO PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO CENTER TO SECRET LEG DE AND TO SECRET LEG D	Part #	Part Description	Size/VIN	Additional Information
BEMONNING PLATE, SETIS	875548	KNOB, TEMPERATURE CONTROL, RANCO/CUTLER HAMMER		
BEAST SEG. 6: SETIS, 12' DIA STEM, SEISMEC F' (12" FLUSH MOUNT STEM) RECOURSE LEG PLATE TO INSTALL LEGS ADJUSTS FROM 5"TO 7-12" WITH 3-12' OWNERER BASS PLATE WITH 7-12' OWNER BASS PLATE WITH 7-12' OWNER BASS PLATE WITH 7-12' OWNER BOTTO PLATE TO CENTER TO SECURE LIGHT OF AND DOTTO PROCE. 3-12' PLATE TO SECURE LIGHT OF AND DOTTO PROCE. 3-12' PLATE TO SECURE LIGHT OF AND DOTTO PROCE. 3-12' PLATE TO SECURE LIGHT OF AND DOTTO PROCE. 3-12' PLATE TO CENTER TO				
### 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 1	879194	LEG MOUNTING PLATE, SET/6		
B30498 LEG, ONE ONLY, ADJUST 1/2' STYLE, SEISMEC 6" FLUSH MOUNT: USE TO BOLT COOLER TO FLOOR. STANLESS STEEL BOTTO APA BOSTOM PECC. 3-1/2' DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 37/17/61/CLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2' COMETINE ASSEMBLY, ADJUSTS FROM 8" 11/2" FLUSH MOUNT) FOR FRAMED STYLE LEG ASSEMBLY, ADJUSTS FROM 8" 17/2" 17/2" MADE OF BOLD CAST. 17/2" MAD OF BOTTOM STALL LEG ADJUSTS FROM 8" 17/2" 17/2" MAD OF BOTTOM STALL LEG ADJUSTS FROM 8" 17/2" 17/2" MAD OF BOTTOM STALL LEG ADJUSTS FROM 8" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2" 17/2"	882413	LEG, 6", SET/6, 1/2" DIA. STEM, SEISMEC	6" (1/2" FLUSH MOUNT STEM)	6" TO 7-1/2" WITH 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO
77.71/2 DIA STEM 87.129 LEG, SETI6, 1/2* DIA STEM 87.120 LEG, SETIG, SETIG, 1/2* DIA STEM 87.120 LEG, SETIG, 1/2* DIA STEM 87.12	830438	LEG, ONE ONLY, ADJUST 1/2" STYLE, SEISMEC	6"	FLUSH MOUNT. USE TO BOLT COOLER TO FLOOR. STAINLESS STEEL BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM PIECE. 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS
STEM 6" TO 7-12".	830415	LEG, ONE ONLY, 1/2" STEM	6" (1/2" FLUSH MOUNT)	
Depending on your exact model and Date	871289	LEG, SET/6, 1/2" DIA. STEM		
MAMEPIATE_TRUE	800407	MOTOR, EVAPORATOR FAN, 115V 60 HZ	SP-BABA1	OZONE REGULATIONS, CORRECT PARTS VARY DEPENDING ON YOUR EXACT MODEL AND DATE PRODUCED. PLEASE CONTACT OUR PARTS DEPARTMENT OR A QUALIFIED SERVICE TECHNICIAN FOR
SIDTION PAINTINK, 12 OZ, SPRAY CAN, EVAPORATOR COIL & SUCTION LINE.			SP-B9BA26	9 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE.
SUCTION LINES \$1021 PAN, DRAIN, CONDENSATE, BOTTOM, METAL, OPTION 24 34" X 11 1/2" X 2" \$10231 PAN, DRAIN, CONDENSATE, BOTTOM, PLASTIC 25 1/4" X 12 3/6"WX 1 3/4" \$171226 PAN, DRAIN, CAMPORATOR 23 1/3/16" X 4 3/4" TOP LOCATED BELOW EVAP, COIL. \$181282 PAN, PODO STORAGE, PULL SIZE, DRAWER 12 3/4" X 22"/6" X 4" \$184665 PANEL, DRAWER FRONT, W. RECESSED HANDLE 30 3/16" X 8 3/4" H \$187655 RAIL, SASEMBLY \$1/2" X 13C722-5013 WITH MOUNTING STUD. WITH MOUNTING STUD.				
AND, DRAIN, CONDENSATE, BOTTOM, PLASTIC 25 141", X 12 38"WX 1 3/4" TOP LOCATED BELOW EVAP. COIL.				
ST1226 PAN, DRAIN, EVAPORATOR 23 13/16" X 4 3/4" TOP LOCATED BELOW EVAP. COIL.	871901	PAN, DRAIN, CONDENSATE, BOTTOM, METAL, OPTION		
\$11282 PAN, FOOD STORAGE, FULL SIZE, DRAWER 12.34" X 20-7/8" X 4"	810231	PAN, DRAIN, CONDENSATE, BOTTOM, PLASTIC	25 1/4"L X 12 3/8"WX 1 3/4"	
874865 PANEL, DRAWER FRONT, W. RECESSED HANDLE 30 3/16"L X 8 3/4"H	871226	PAN, DRAIN, EVAPORATOR	23 13/16" X 4 3/4"	TOP LOCATED BELOW EVAP. COIL.
878555 RAIL ASSEMBLY			12-3/4" X 20-7/8" X 4"	
12" X 13C722-5013	874665	PANEL, DRAWER FRONT, W/ RECESSED HANDLE	30 3/16"L X 8 3/4"H	
841611 ROLLER, DRAWER WITH MOUNTING STUD.	878555	RAIL ASSEMBLY		
SATION ROLLER, DRAWER, USE 841611 S.15 X 1 1/2" PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD S.2052 SCREW, BUMPER S.15 X 1 1/2" PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD S.2052 SCREW, EVAPORATOR FAN MOTOR GUARD S.18 X 1/2" HEX SERRATED HEAD S.18 X 1/2" NOT HEX SERR	874654	RIVNUT TOOL, CASTOR OR LEG, 1/2" STEM	1/2" X 13C722-5013	
S30520 SCREW, BUMPER	841611	ROLLER, DRAWER		WITH MOUNTING STUD.
SCREW, CASTOR	841600	ROLLER, DRAWER, USE 841611		INCLUDES SCREW
Sample Screw, Evaporator Fan Motor Guard Sample S	830520	SCREW, BUMPER	8-15 X 1 1/2" PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD	
830504 SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING 6-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD	832242	SCREW, CASTOR	1/4"-20 X 1" HEX HEAD	
830563 SCREW, TEMPERATURE CONTROL PLATE 8-32 X 3/8" SLOTTED ROUND HEAD			8-18 X 1/2" HEX SERRATED HEAD	8-18 X 1/2" HEX SERRATED HEAD
868341 SHIM, LEVELING, 4" PLATFORM CASTOR 4" X 2" 801503 SHROUD, CONDENSER COIL 864981 SKID 864981 SKID 874660 SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM 874662 SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM 874662 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 874662 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 874662 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 874662 SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM 874662 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 874662 SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM 874662 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 875662 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 875662 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 875662 SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR DOTTOM 875662 SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP	830504	SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING	6-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD	
Serior S			8-32 X 3/8" SLOTTED ROUND HEAD	
864981 SKID 867293 SLEEVE, TEMPERATURE CONTROL 11" X 3/16"DIA ATTACHES TO COIL FOR CONTROL TO FEED THROUGH. 874660 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 26 1/4" 874662 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 26 1/4" 8220279 TAPE, CABINET END REFURBISHING 1" X 49' 822205 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELCIUS, 115V EXTERIOR 831930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED 20DT-U-4-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM 831904 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED 208V/220V/CE USE 831930-THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208V/220V/CE USE 831930-THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED 800400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 8019040 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 801905 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 802070 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL 831907 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V (OPTIONAL) 801907 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 208V/220V 0150058-01 FOR PART # 831904 & 831956 & 831954 Wistrainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC Wistrainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC	868341	SHIM, LEVELING, 4" PLATFORM CASTOR	4" X 2"	
867293 SLEEVE, TEMPERATURE CONTROL 11" X 3/16"DIA ATTACHES TO COIL FOR CONTROL TO FEED THROUGH. 874660 SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM 26 1/4" 820279 TAPE, CABINET END REFURBISHING 1" X 49' TWO-WAY ADHESIVE TAPE 822205 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELCIUS, 115V EXTERIOR 20DT-U-4-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 831930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED 20DT-U-5-CO ROUND THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED 208V/220V/CE USE 831930-FTHERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED 800400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN TRANSFORMER 832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL 77 X 50MM USED TO CALIBRATED DANFOSS CONTROL 831909 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V (OPTIONAL) 831907 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V (OPTIONAL) 831907 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 208V/220V 0150058-01 FOR PART # 831904 & 831958 & 831984 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, V-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF Wistrainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC			9-1/4"W X 9-1/4"H X 4-1/2"D	COVERS COIL
874660 SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM 874662 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 87562 SUDT-U-4-CO 87562 ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER TO 87562 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, SUDT-U-4-CO 87562 ROUND THERMOMETER, WITH BUILT-IN THERM 87562 SLIDE, DRAWER, SUDT-U-4-CO 87562 SLIDE, DRAWER, SUDT-U-4-CO 87562				
874662 SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM 26 1/4" 820279 TAPE, CABINET END REFURBISHING 1" X 49' TWO-WAY ADHESIVE TAPE 822205 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELCIUS, 115V EXTERIOR 20DT-U-4-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 831930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED 20DT-U-5-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM 831976 ROUND THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED 208V/220V/CE USE 831930-FTHERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED ROUND THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN TRANSFORMER 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER ROUND THERMOMETER ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER ROUND THERMOMETER USED TO CALIBRATED DANFOSS CONTROL B31900 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V (OPTIONAL) B5110805GAA FOR DIGITAL FAHRENHEIT AND DIXELL #XR160C-0P0F1 CONTROL REPLACES 831909 B31907 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 208V/220V 0150058-01 FOR PART # 831904 & 831958 & 831984 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, Y-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF WISTRING, ADMINISTRATE TO TWO-WAY ADHESIVE TAPE THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 2081/220V LED 20DT-U-4-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFO			11" X 3/16"DIA	ATTACHES TO COIL FOR CONTROL TO FEED THROUGH.
820279 TAPE, CABINET END REFURBISHING 1" X 49" TWO-WAY ADHESIVE TAPE 822205 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELCIUS, 115V EXTERIOR 20DT-U-4-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 831930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED 20DT-U-5-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM 831976 ROUND THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED 208V/220V/CE USE 831930-F THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED ROUND THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL T7 X 50MM USED TO CALIBRATED DANFOSS CONTROL 831909 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V (OPTIONAL) 015-0054-01 FOR DIGITAL FAH 20DT-UB-18NB 831907 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 208V/220V 0150058-01 FOR PART # 831904 & 831958 & 831984 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, Y-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF W/strainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	26 1/4"	
### STANSFORMER CONTROL ### ST				
### 831930 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED 20DT-U-5-CO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM 831904 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED 208V/220V/CE USE 831930-F THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED ROUND THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN TRANSFORMER 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERMOMETER WITH				TWO-WAY ADHESIVE TAPE
831904 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED 208V/220V/CE USE 831930-F THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED 800400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN TRANSFORMER ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN TRANSFORMER ROUND THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER ROUND THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 20DT-UB-18NB ROUND THERMOMETER 832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL T7 X 50MM USED TO CALIBRATED DANFOSS CONTROL BE110805GAA FOR DIGITAL FAHRENHEIT AND DIXELL #XR160C-0P0F1 CONTROL REPLACES 831909 831900 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V (OPTIONAL) 015-0054-01 FOR DIGITAL FAH 20DT-UB-18NB 831907 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 208V/220V 0150058-01 FOR PART # 831904 & 831958 & 831984 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, Y-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF W/strainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC				
831930-FTHERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED 800400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 20DT-UB-18NB ROUND THERMOMETER 832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL 77 X 50MM USED TO CALIBRATED DANFOSS CONTROL 831970 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V BE110805GAA FOR DIGITAL FAHRENHEIT AND DIXELL #XR160C-0P0F1 CONTROL REPLACES 831909 831909 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V (OPTIONAL) 015-0054-01 FOR DIGITAL FAH 20DT-UB-18NB 831907 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 208V/220V 0150058-01 FOR PART # 831904 & 831958 & 831984 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, Y-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF W/strainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC			20DT-U-5-CO	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM
INSTALLED 800400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 20DT-UB-18NB ROUND THERMOMETER 832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL T7 X 50MM USED TO CALIBRATED DANFOSS CONTROL 831970 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V BE110805GAA FOR DIGITAL FAHRENHEIT AND DIXELL #XR160C-0P0F1 CONTROL REPLACES 831909 831909 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V (OPTIONAL) 015-0054-01 FOR DIGITAL FAH 20DT-UB-18NB 831907 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 208V/220V 0150058-01 FOR PART # 831904 & 831958 & 831984 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, Y-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF w/strainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC			20DT-UB-18NB	
80400 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR 20DT-U-04FO ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER 831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 20DT-UB-18NB ROUND THERMOMETER 832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL T7 X 50MM USED TO CALIBRATED DANFOSS CONTROL 831970 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V BE110805GAA FOR DIGITAL FAHRENHEIT AND DIXELL #XR160C-0P0F1 CONTROL REPLACES 831909 831909 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V (OPTIONAL) 015-0054-01 FOR DIGITAL FAH 20DT-UB-18NB 831907 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 208V/220V 0150058-01 FOR PART # 831904 & 831958 & 831984 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, Y-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF w/strainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC	831930-F		20DT-UB	
831908 THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR 832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL 831970 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V 851909 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V (OPTIONAL) 851909 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V (OPTIONAL) 851907 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 208V/220V 851908 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 208V/220V 851908 T	800400		20DT-U-04FO	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER
832270 TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL 831970 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V BE110805GAA FOR DIGITAL FAHRENHEIT AND DIXELL #XR160C-0P0F1 CONTROL REPLACES 831909 831909 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V (OPTIONAL) 831907 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 208V/220V 0150058-01 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, Y-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF W/strainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		•
831970 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V BE110805GAA FOR DIGITAL FAHRENHEIT AND DIXELL #XR160C-0P0F1 CONTROL REPLACES 831909 831909 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V (OPTIONAL) 015-0054-01 FOR DIGITAL FAH 20DT-UB-18NB 831907 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 208V/220V 0150058-01 FOR PART # 831904 & 831958 & 831984 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, Y-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF w/strainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC	-			-
CONTROL REPLACES 831909				
831909 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V (OPTIONAL) 015-0054-01 FOR DIGITAL FAH 20DT-UB-18NB 831907 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 208V/220V 0150058-01 FOR PART # 831904 & 831958 & 831984 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, Y-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF w/strainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC				_ I
831907 TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 208V/220V 0150058-01 FOR PART # 831904 & 831958 & 831984 813311 VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, Y-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF w/strainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC	831909	TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V (OPTIONAL)	015-0054-01	FOR DIGITAL FAH 20DT-UB-18NB
	831907	TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 208V/220V	0150058-01	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Y-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF	

TRCB-79-86

ASSEMBLY THAT SURPOUNDER DOOR OPENING ON PRECADER TO PROVE THE POOR OPENING ON PRECADER TO PROVE THE POOR OPENING ON PRECADER TO SEED IN PLACE SYSTEP PREMIETER PLACES. BROWS SLADE FAMINITION CONDENSOR. BROWS SOME SOME MONTHS BASED SOLD CONTRESSOR MONTHING BASED SOLD CONTRESSOR MONT	Part #	Part Description	Size/VIN	Additional Information
## PACE ## PAC	874476	ACCUM/CAPILLARY/SUCTION LINE, R-134A	10' X 0.046" ID	
88.075 BASE, COMPRESSOR, METAL PLATFORM 88.436 BASE, CASMET, PERMETER STANLESS, VERTICAL 14.1318" X.1519" SERVING SERVIN THAT SURROUNDS THE DOOR OPENING 14.1318" X.1519" SERVING SERVIN THAT SURROUNDS THE DOOR OPENING 15.1010 BLADE, FANIMOTOR, CONDENSER 8.39"TISTISCHYSIS 8.1010 BLADE, FANIMOTOR, CONDENSER 8.39"TISTISCHYSIS 1010 BLADE, FANIMOTOR, CONDENSER 8.39"TISTISCHYSIS 1010 MOUNT COMPRESSOR HOUNTING 1010 BLADE, FANIMOTOR, CONDENSER 1010 MOUNT COMPRESSOR HOUNTING 1010 MOUNT COMPRESSOR HOU			21 1/32"L X 1 3/32"W	
14 13 16 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18	862006	BAR, WICKING, 25", CLEAR ALUMINUM	25" X 1 1/16"	HOLDS WICKING PANS ON DRAIN PAN.
ASSEMBLY THAT SURROUNDS THE DOOR OPENING ON PILE CARRY IS BEEN IN PLACE BY THE PERINETER PLACE. BOTOS BLAGE FAN MOTOR CONDENSER BOTOS BLAGE FAN MOTOR CONDENSER BOTOS BLAGE FAN MOTOR CONDENSER BOTOS BLAGE FAN MOTOR CONDENSES OR MUNITHO BATTIS BRACKET, DRAND PAN, CONDENSATE BATTIS BRACKET, DRAND PAN, CONDENSES BATTIS BRACKET, DRAND PAN, CONDENSES BATTIS BRACKET, DRAND PAN, CONDENSES BATTIS BRACKET,	861075	BASE, COMPRESSOR, METAL PLATFORM	10 3/8" L X 14-1/4" W	
201021 BLADE, FAM MOTOR, EVAPORATION VIROUW20P38 TO MOUNT COMPRESSOR TO BASE, IONE ONLY)	864346	BASE, GASKET, PERIMETER STAINLESS, VERTICAL	14 13/16" X 1 5/16"	ASSEMBLY THAT SURROUNDS THE DOOR OPENING ON THE CABINET. IS HELD IN PLACE BY THE PERIMETER PLASTIC. COVERS PERIMETER HEATER WIRES ON SOME
### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##	801005	BLADE, FAN MOTOR, CONDENSER	8 3/4"FT875CW31S	
### SEASON NOTES SOM MOUNTING ### STAIN RELIEF ### STAIN	801021	BLADE, FAN MOTOR, EVAPORATOR	FV600CW20P38	
\$15.03 B.O.T. COMPRESSOR MOUNTING \$16.18 X 1-1/2* ROUNDING CARRIAGE \$277/8* BRACKET, PANI MOTOR, CONDENSATE \$217. X 12 M/W X 2.34" \$24" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34" \$2.34"	801452	BLOCK, COMPRESSOR MOUNTING		TO MOUNT COMPRESSOR TO BASE. (ONE ONLY)
### STATES PRACKET, DRAIN PAN, CONDENSER ### STATES PRACKET, DRAIN PAN, CONDENSER ### STATES BRACKET, TRAIN MOTOR, CONDENSER ### STATES BRACKET, CO	842113	BLOCK, TERMINAL, 220V CE		WITH STRAIN RELIEF
STZPOE BRACKET, FAN MOTOR, CONDENSER	831503	BOLT, COMPRESSOR MOUNTING	5/16-18 X 1-1/2" ROUNDHD CARRIAGE	
SHANDER SUMPER, REAR SPACER 111-X 34*D	874798	BRACKET, DRAIN PAN, CONDENSATE	24"L X 12 3/4"W X 2 3/4"	
## SIMPER SLUDE_DRAWER ## SIZES BUSHNES STRAN RELIEF POWER CORD, REMOTE ## COMPRESSOR MODELS ## SIZES BUSHNES STRAN RELIEF POWER CORD, REMOTE BUSHNESSOR MODELS ## SIZES BUSHNES STRAN RELIEF POWER CORD, REMOTE BUSHNESSOR MODELS ## SIZES STRAN RELIEF POWER CORD, REMOTE BUSHNESSOR MODELS ## SIZES STRAN RELIEF POWER CORD, REMOTE BUSHNESSOR MODELS ## SIZES STRAN RELIEF POWER CORD, REMOTE BUSHNESSOR MODELS ## SIZES STRAN RELIEF POWER CORD, REMOTE BUSHNESSOR MODELS ## SIZES STRAN RELIEF POWER CORD, REMOTE BUSHNESSOR MODELS ## SIZES STRAN RELIEF POWER CORD, REMOTE BUSHNESSOR MODELS ## SIZES STRAN RELIEF POWER CORD, REMOTE BUSHNESSOR MODELS ## SIZES STRAN RELIEF POWER CORD, REMOTE BUSHNESSOR MODELS ## SIZES STRAN RELIEF POWER CORD, REMOTE BUSHNESSOR MODELS ## SIZES STRAN RELIEF POWER CORD, REMOTE BUSHNESSOR MODELS ## SIZES STRAN RELIEF POWER CORD, REMOTE BUSHNESSOR MODELS ## SIZES STRAN RELIEF POWER CORD, REMOTE BUSHNESSOR MODELS ## SIZES STRAN RELIEF POWER CORD, REMOTE BUSHNESSOR MODELS ## SIZES STRAN RELIEF POWER CORD, REMOTE BUSHNESSOR MODELS ## SIZES STRAN RELIEF POWER CORD, STRAN STRANG STRAN STRANG STRAN STRANG STRAN STRANG	872706	BRACKET, FAN MOTOR, CONDENSER		
### BI1328 SUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, POWER CORD, REMOTE			1"H X 3/4"D	ONE ONLY
SOURPRESSOR MODELS			7/16"OS DIA, 5/16"IS DIA, 5/16"DEEP	3 PER SLIDE USED
B8344 CABINET END, ALLIMINUM, LIET 27.716" X 18 3/16" 27.16" X 18 3/16" END IS TOTALLY REPLACEABLE. IT DOES NOT HAVE TO BE CAPPED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THIS END IS STOTALLY REPLACEABLE. IT DOES NOT HAVE TO BE CAPPED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THIS END IS STOTALLY REPLACEABLE. IT DOES NOT HAVE TO BE CAPPED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THIS END IS STOTALLY REPLACEABLE. IT DOES NOT HAVE TO BE CAPPED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THIS END IS STOTALLY REPLACEABLE. IT DOES NOT HAVE TO BE CAPPED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THIS END IS STOTALLY REPLACEABLE. IT DOES NOT HAVE TO BE CAPPED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THIS END IS CAPPED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THE SCREWS. THIS END IS CAPPED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THIS END IS CAPPED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THIS END IS CAPPED. ATTACHED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THE SCREWS. THIS END IS CAPPED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THIS END IS CAPPED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THIS END IS CAPPED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THE SCREWS. THIS END IS CAPPED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THE SCREWS. THE SCREWS. THE SCREWS. THIS END IS CAPPED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THE	811235		1724	PROTECTS POWER CORD FROM BEING PULLED OUT.
Solis	864341	CABINET BACK		
BE CAPPED, ATTACHED WITH SCREWS, THIS END **BCRS** AGABINET 12 J16**. **				
### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##	864345	CABINET END, ALUMINUM, RIGHT	30-1/8"W" X 18 3/16"H X 12 1/16"D	BE CAPPED. ATTACHED WITH SCREWS. THIS END
AEA4440YXA (AE630AT)	871579	CABINET FRONT PANEL, FOR THERMOMETER		
ABST138 CAPILLARY TUBE, R-134A 10" X 0.046" ID	802118	CAPACITOR, START, 115V 60HZ R-12 & R-134A 1/3HP	85PS110C90	
A"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM A"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM A"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM) INCLIDES: 1) SHIM. PLATFORM SWIVEL STYLE. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 5-1/4". A"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM) INCLIDES: 1) SHIM. PLATFORM SWIVEL STYLE. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 5-1/4". S1/4". S1/4"			85PS250D06	1/4HP AEA4430YXD (AE540ET) 1/3HP AEA4440AXC (AE234JL) 1/3HP AEA4440YXC (AE630JR)
CABINET APPROXIMATELY 5-1/4"			10' X 0.046" ID	
S-1/4" S-1/4" S-1/2" S-1/4" S-1/2" S	830217	CASTOR, ONE ONLY, 4", W/BRAKE, PLATFORM	,	CABINET APPROXIMATELY 5-1/4".
## APPROXIMATELY 3-3/8": ## NICLUDES: 16 SCREW 830535/830906 WASHER. RAISES ## CABINET APPROXIMATELY 4-7/8" ## APPROXIMATELY 4-7/8" ## APPROXIMATELY 4-7/8" ## APPROXIMATELY 4-7/8" ## APPROXIMATELY 3-3/8": ## APPROXIMATELY 4-7/8" ## APPROX			4"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM)127-4	5-1/4".
CABINET APPROXIMATELY 4-7/8"			, i	APPROXIMATELY 3-3/8".
8000603 COIL, CONDENSER 9 1/8" X 9" X 2"			4"DIA	
800269 COIL, EVAPORATOR 16" X 6 1/4" X 4 1/3"				
875826 COMPRESSOR PULL OUT				
AEA4440YXA (AE630AT) INCLUDES: OVERLOAD, RELAY, START CAPACITOR.			16" X 6 1/4" X 4 1/3"	
AEA4440YXD (AE630ET) INCLUDES: OVERLOAD, RELAY, START CAPACITOR.			15.4440,044 (450004F)	NACH URES OVER OUR RELAY OF ART SARAGES
AEA4440YXC (AE630JR) INCLUDES: OVERLOAD, RELAY, START CAPACITOR.			 	
CONDENSING UNIT, 115V 60HZ, R-134A, 1/3HP AEA4440YXA (AE630AT) BICCKS, RELAY, OVERLOAD, START CAPACITOR, FAN MOTOR, FAN BLADE, DRIER, CONDENSING COIL, SHROUD DRIER, POWER CORD ALL MOUNTED TO BASE. 875833 CONDENSING UNIT, 220/240V 50HZ, R-134A, 1/3HP AEA4440YXC (AE630JR) AEA4440YXC (AE630JR) INCLUDES: COMPRESSOR WITH RUBBER MOUNTING BLOCKS, RELAY, OVERLOAD, START CAPACITOR, FAN MOTOR, FAN BLADE, DRIER, CONDENSING COIL, SHROUD DRIER, POWER CORD ALL MOUNTED TO BASE. 800366 CONTROL, TEMPERATURE, 115V/208V/220V/CE 800313 CONTROL, TEMPERATURE, REPLACE WITH 800366 9531N335 INCLUDES: COMPRESSOR WITH RUBBER MOUNTING BLOCKS, RELAY, OVERLOAD, START CAPACITOR, FAN MOTOR, FAN BLADE, DRIER, CONDENSING COIL, SHROUD DRIER, POWER CORD ALL MOUNTED TO BASE. 801704 CORD, TEMPERATURE, REPLACE WITH 800366 9531N335 INCLUDES: 2) CONNECTORS, 2) SCREWS AND KNOB. CAP BE USED ON ALL COOLER FOR ALL VOLTAGES 801704 CORD, POWER, 115V CORD, POWER, 220V CE, BRITISH 801710 CORD, POWER, 220V CE, BRITISH 801710 CORD, POWER, 220V CE, BRITISH 801710 CORD, POWER, 220V CE, EUROPEAN 801710 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V 301" 16 GAUGE W#10 EYELETS CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V CE C-14R PLUG WITH SPRING SPADE TERMINALS OVER WIRE CRIMPS. 801771 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 8014" W X 30 112"D X 2 1/8"H SIZE REQUIRES TRUCKLINE SHIPMENT				
875833 CONDENSING UNIT, 220/240V 50HZ, R-134A, 1/3HP AEA4440YXC (AE630JR) INCLUDES: COMPRESSOR WITH RUBBER MOUNTING BLOCKS, RELAY, OVERLOAD, START CAPACITOR, FAN MOTOR, FAN BLADE, DRIER, CONDENSING COIL, SHROUD DRIER, POWER CORD ALL MOUNTED TO BASE. 800366 CONTROL, TEMPERATURE, 115V/208V/220V/CE 800313 CONTROL, TEMPERATURE, REPLACE WITH 800366 800313 CONTROL, TEMPERATURE, REPLACE WITH 800366 801704 CORD, POWER, 115V CORD, POWER, 115V CORD TO WALL OUTLET. HAS OUTLET FOR COMPRESSOR POWER CORD. 801715 CORD, POWER, 220V CE, BRITISH CORD, POWER, 220V CE, EUROPEAN 801706 CORD, POWER, 220V CE, EUROPEAN 801707 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V 801751 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V 801751 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V 801751 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V CE 801762 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V CE 801776 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V CE 801771 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V CE 801771 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 801771 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 801780 SIZE REQUIRES TRUCKLINE SHIPMENT				INCLUDES: COMPRESSOR WITH RUBBER MOUNTING BLOCKS, RELAY, OVERLOAD, START CAPACITOR, FAN MOTOR, FAN BLADE, DRIER, CONDENSING COIL, SHROUD,
800313 CONTROL, TEMPERATURE, REPLACE WITH 800366 9531N335 INCLUDES: 2) CONNECTORS, 2) SCREWS AND KNOB. CAN BE USED ON ALL COOLER FOR ALL VOLTAGES 801704 CORD, POWER, 115V CORD, POWER, 220V CE, BRITISH CORD, POWER, 220V CE, BRITISH CORD, POWER, 220V CE, EUROPEAN CORD, POWER, 220V CE, EUROPEAN CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V 31" 16 GAUGE W#10 EYELETS 801751 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V C1147 842070 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V CE C-14R PLUG WITH SPRING SPADE WITH HEAT SHRINK TUBING AND SPRING SPADE TERMINALS OVER WIRE CRIMPS. 801771 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 879226 COUNTERTOP 86 1/4"W X 30 1/2"D X 2 1/8"H SIZE REQUIRES TRUCKLINE SHIPMENT	875833	CONDENSING UNIT, 220/240V 50HZ, R-134A, 1/3HP	AEA4440YXC (AE630JR)	INCLUDES: COMPRESSOR WITH RUBBER MOUNTING BLOCKS, RELAY, OVERLOAD, START CAPACITOR, FAN MOTOR, FAN BLADE, DRIER, CONDENSING COIL, SHROUD,
BE USED ON ALL COOLER FOR ALL VOLTAGES 801704 CORD, POWER, 115V CORD, POWER, 115V CORD TO WALL OUTLET. HAS OUTLET FOR COMPRESSOR POWER CORD. 801715 CORD, POWER, 220V CE, BRITISH CORD, POWER, 220V CE, EUROPEAN CORD TO WALL OUTLET WITH EUROPEAN PLUG 801706 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V 31" 16 GAUGE W#10 EYELETS 801751 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V C1147 842070 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V CE C-14R PLUG WITH SPRING SPADE WITH HEAT SHRINK TUBING AND SPRING SPADE TERMINALS OVER WIRE CRIMPS. 801771 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 879226 COUNTERTOP 86 1/4"W X 30 1/2"D X 2 1/8"H SIZE REQUIRES TRUCKLINE SHIPMENT	800366	CONTROL, TEMPERATURE, 115V/208V/220V/CE		
COMPRESSOR POWER CORD. 801715 CORD, POWER, 220V CE, BRITISH 801710 CORD, POWER, 220V CE, EUROPEAN 801706 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V 801751 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V 801751 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V 842070 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V CE 842070 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V CE 85207 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V CE 85207 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 85207 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 85207 COUNTERTOP 86207 COMPRESSOR MODELS 86207	800313	CONTROL, TEMPERATURE, REPLACE WITH 800366		
801710 CORD, POWER, 220V CE, EUROPEAN CORD TO WALL OUTLET WITH EUROPEAN PLUG 801706 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V 31" 16 GAUGE W/#10 EYELETS 801751 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V C1147 842070 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V CE C-14R PLUG WITH SPRING SPADE WITH HEAT SHRINK TUBING AND SPRING SPADE TERMINALS OVER WIRE CRIMPS. 801771 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 879226 COUNTERTOP 86 1/4"W X 30 1/2"D X 2 1/8"H SIZE REQUIRES TRUCKLINE SHIPMENT	801704	CORD, POWER, 115V		
801706 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V 801751 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V 842070 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V CE 801751 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V CE 801751 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V CE 801751 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 801771 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 801751 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 801751 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 801751 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 801751 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 801751 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 801751 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 801751 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 801751 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 801751 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 801751 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 801751 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 801751 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 801751 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 801751 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, POWER, POWER, MAIN CABINET, POWER, POWER	801715	CORD, POWER, 220V CE, BRITISH		CORD FROM CABNET TO WALL WITH BRITISH PLUG
801751 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V C1147 842070 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V CE C-14R PLUG WITH SPRING SPADE WITH HEAT SHRINK TUBING AND SPRING SPADE TERMINALS OVER WIRE CRIMPS. 801771 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 30"L 14 AWG14/3 SJTOW 300 VOLT 879226 COUNTERTOP 86 1/4"W X 30 1/2"D X 2 1/8"H SIZE REQUIRES TRUCKLINE SHIPMENT	801710	CORD, POWER, 220V CE, EUROPEAN		CORD TO WALL OUTLET WITH EUROPEAN PLUG
842070 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V CE C-14R PLUG WITH SPRING SPADE WITH HEAT SHRINK TUBING AND SPRING SPADE TERMINALS OVER WIRE CRIMPS. 801771 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 879226 COUNTERTOP 86 1/4"W X 30 1/2"D X 2 1/8"H SIZE REQUIRES TRUCKLINE SHIPMENT	801706	CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V		
TERMINALS OVER WIRE CRIMPS. 801771 CORD, POWER, MAIN CABINET, NO PLUG, REMOTE COMPRESSOR MODELS 879226 COUNTERTOP 86 1/4"W X 30 1/2"D X 2 1/8"H SIZE REQUIRES TRUCKLINE SHIPMENT	801751	CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V	C1147	
COMPRESSOR MODELS 879226 COUNTERTOP 86 1/4"W X 30 1/2"D X 2 1/8"H SIZE REQUIRES TRUCKLINE SHIPMENT		,	C-14R PLUG WITH SPRING SPADE	
	801771		30"L 14 AWG14/3 SJTOW	300 VOLT

TRCB-79-86

Part #	Part Description	Size/VIN	Additional Information
811115	DETECTOR, FREON LEAK		VPE ULTRASONIC
867675	DIVIDER, PAN, METAL, DRAWER, FRONT TO BACK	21 1/32"L X 1-5/32"	
861273	DIVIDER, PAN, METAL, DRAWER, RIGHT TO LEFT	12-5/8" X 1-1/16"	RUN FRONT TO BACK
877955	DRAWER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY		FOR 2 DRAWERS, 1 PIECE - BACK AND 4 RAIL SUPPORTS WELDED TOGETHER
874664	DRAWER, TOP OR BOTTOM, W/RECESSED HANDLE		INCLUDES: FRAME, FRONT PANEL AND 4) ROLLERS AND GASKET. DRAWER HOLDS 2-12' X 20" HOTEL PANS.
	DRIER, COMPRESSOR, R134A		
	ELBOW, EVAPORATOR DRAIN, STRAIGHT NOZZLE		
874666	FRAME, DRAWER		INCLUDES: 4 ROLLERS. FOR RECESSED AND REGULAR HANDLE.
	GASKET, DRAWER	7 9/32" X 28 3/4" CL	
	GRILL, FRONT	11 1/4"W X 18"H	
	GUARD, FAN MOTOR, EVAPORATOR	6" DIAMETER	
	HANDLE, RECESSED STYLE, NOT REPLACEABLE	1	
	HEATER, CONDENSATE PAN, 115V	17" X 4-1/2"	200W USE WITH METAL DRAIN PAN
	HEATER, CONDENSATE PAN, 208V/220V		REQUIRES 801740 POWER CORD ADAPTOR 220W USE WITH METAL DRAIN PAN
801814	HEATER, DRAIN PAN, ONE-PIECE, 115V	12 1/2" X 4 3/4" X 2 3/4"D	ONE PIECE HEATER AND PAN WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER IN POWER CORD. REQUIRES A 801740 POWER CORD ADAPTOR AND A METAL DRAIN PAN FOR HEATER TO SET IN.
801879	HEATER, DRAIN PAN, ONE-PIECE, 208/220V	12 1/2" X 4 3/4" X 2 3/4"D	ONE PIECE HEATER AND PAN WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER IN POWER CORD. REQUIRES 801740 POWER CORD ADAPTOR. ORDER METAL DRAIN PAN FOR HEATER TO SET IN.
802308	HEATER, PERIMETER, 115V	178" 3.5W/FT	
802341	HEATER, PERIMETER, 208/220V & CE	178"	
820799	KIT, CONDENSATE PAN WICKING		INCLUDES 5 PADS & 25" BAR, DOES NOT INCLUDE PAN.
876513	KIT, GASKET BASE, PERIMETER PLASTIC		LOCATED ON CABINET "NOT ON DOOR". SURROUNDS DOOR OPENING. THIS PIECE HOLDS PERIMETER STAINLESS (AND PERIMETER HEATER WIRE ON SOME MODELS). 4 PIECE ASSEMBLY.
877901	KIT, GASKET BASE, PERIMETER STAINLESS		LOCATED ON CABINET "NOT ON DOOR". SURROUNDS DOOR OPENING. INSERTS INTO PERIMETER PLASTIC. 4 PIECE ASSEMBLY.
	KIT, START COMPONENT 115V 60HZ R-134A 1/3HP, AEA4440YXA (AE630AT)		FOR COMPRESSOR AEA4440YXA (AE630AT) INCLUDES: 802118 START CAPACITOR, 802117 OVERLOAD, 802116 RELAY
	KNOB, TEMPERATURE CONTROL, DANFOSS		
	KNOB, TEMPERATURE CONTROL, RANCO/CUTLER HAMMER		
	LEG MOUNTING PLATE, ONE ONLY		
	LEG MOUNTING PLATE, SET/6		
882413	LEG, 6", SET/6, 1/2" DIA. STEM, SEISMEC	6" (1/2" FLUSH MOUNT STEM)	REQUIRES LEG PLATE TO INSTALL. LEGS ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2" WITH 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO CENTER TO SECURE LEG TO FLOOR
830438	LEG, ONE ONLY, ADJUST 1/2" STYLE, SEISMEC	6"	FLUSH MOUNT. USE TO BOLT COOLER TO FLOOR. STAINLESS STEEL BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM PIECE. 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO CENTER.
830415	LEG, ONE ONLY, 1/2" STEM	6" (1/2" FLUSH MOUNT)	FOR FRAMED STYLE LEG ASSEMBLY. ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2". MADE OF ZINC DIE CAST.
871289	LEG, SET/6, 1/2" DIA. STEM	6" (1/2-13 X 1" STEM) FLUSH MOUNT STEM	REQUIRES LEG PLATE TO INSTALL. LEGS ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2".
	MOTOR, CONDENSER FAN, 115V 60HZ	SP-B9HS16	9 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE
	MOTOR, CONDENSER FAN, 208V/220V 50/60HZ & CE	SP-B9HCSE2	9 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE.
800407	MOTOR, EVAPORATOR FAN, 115V 60 HZ	SP-BABA1	DUE TO CONTINUING CHANGES IN ELECTRICAL AND OZONE REGULATIONS, CORRECT PARTS VARY DEPENDING ON YOUR EXACT MODEL AND DATE PRODUCED. PLEASE CONTACT OUR PARTS DEPARTMENT OR A QUALIFIED SERVICE TECHNICIAN FOR PROPER APPLICATION"
800412	MOTOR, EVAPORATOR FAN, 208V/220V 50/60HZ	SP-B9BA26	9 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE.
	NAMEPLATE, TRUE		
802117	OVERLOAD, 115V 60HZ R-12 & R-134A 1/3HP	8300MRTA78	FOR COMPRESSORS AEA4440YXA (AE630AT) AEA4440AXA (AE234AS)
	OVERLOAD, 220/240V 50HZ R-134A 1/3HP	8300MRPM76	FOR COMPRESSOR AEA4440YXC (AE630JR) & AEA & AEB44486XC (AE660KT)
	PAD, WICKING (SET OF 5)		SET OF 5)831920 PADS
810700	PAINT/INK, 12 OZ, SPRAY CAN, EVAPORATOR COIL &		USED TO RECOAT AN EVAPORATOR COIL OR SUCTION

TRCB-79-86

Part #	Part Description	Size/VIN	Additional Information
810700			
	SUCTION LINES		LINE.
	PAN, DRAIN, CONDENSATE, BOTTOM, METAL, OPTION	24 3/4" X 11 1/2" X 2"	
	PAN, DRAIN, CONDENSATE, BOTTOM, PLASTIC	25 1/4"L X 12 3/8"WX 1 3/4"	
	PAN, DRAIN, EVAPORATOR	23 13/16" X 4 3/4"	TOP LOCATED BELOW EVAP. COIL.
	PAN, FOOD STORAGE, FULL SIZE, DRAWER	12-3/4" X 20-7/8" X 4"	
874665	PANEL, DRAWER FRONT, W/ RECESSED HANDLE	30 3/16"L X 8 3/4"H	
878555	RAIL ASSEMBLY		
802116	RELAY, 115V 60HZ R-12 & R-134A 1/3HP	8200EMBH20	FOR COMPRESSORS AEA4440AXA (AE234AS) & AEA4440YXA (AE630AT)
802227	RELAY, 220/240V 50HZ R-134A 1/3HP	8200EMPBJ79	FOR COMPRESSOR AEA4440YXC (AE630JR)
841611	ROLLER, DRAWER		WITH MOUNTING STUD.
841600	ROLLER, DRAWER, USE 841611		INCLUDES SCREW
830520	SCREW, BUMPER	8-15 X 1 1/2" PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD	
832242	SCREW, CASTOR	1/4"-20 X 1" HEX HEAD	
830538	SCREW, COMPRESSOR BASE	1/4-14 X 1 1/2" HEX WASHER HEAD	COMPRESSOR BASE TO RAIL
	SCREW, FAN MOTOR BRACKET, CONDENSER	1/4-20 X 3/8" PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD	
	SCREW, GRILL MOUNTING	6-18 X 1/2" PHIL TRS HD	
	SCREW, SHROUD, CONDENSER COIL	8-18 X 1/2" PHILLIPS THIN WAFER HEAD	SHROUD TO COIL
	SCREW, TEMPERATURE CONTROL PLATE	8-32 X 3/8" SLOTTED ROUND HEAD	OTHER DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
	SCREW, THERMOMETER WIRE CLAMPS	8-18 X 1/2" HEX SERRATED HEAD	8-18 X 1/2" HEX SERRATED HEAD
	SHIM, LEVELING, 4" PLATFORM CASTOR	4" X 2"	O TO X TIZ TIEX GERTATED TIEXE
	SHROUD, CONDENSER COIL	9-1/4"W X 9-1/4"H X 4-1/2"D	COVERS COIL
	SKID	33 1/2" W X 90" L	OOVERG COIE
	SLEEVE, TEMPERATURE CONTROL	11" X 3/16"DIA	ATTACHES TO COIL FOR CONTROL TO FEED THROUGH.
	SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM	26 1/4"	ATTACHED TO COLET ON CONTROL TO TEED THROUGH.
	SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM	26 1/4"	
801892	SURGE PROTECTOR 115V (RECOMMENDED OPTION)	VDS16P	HARDWIRE. PROTECTS COMPRESSOR ONLY. Shut off power to compressor for 180 seconds if voltage goes below 105 or above 126V. Every 180 seconds checks power and comes on when within correct range. All other lighting/motors remain on if there is sufficient power.
801893	SURGE PROTECTOR 208V/220V/CE (RECOMMENDED OPTION)	VDS16-P SOLLATEK	HARDWIRED. PROTECTS COMPRESSOR ONLY
820279	TAPE, CABINET END REFURBISHING	1" X 49'	TWO-WAY ADHESIVE TAPE
822205	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELCIUS, 115V EXTERIOR	20DT-U-4-CO	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER
	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, 208V/220V LED	20DT-U-5-CO	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM
831904	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED 208V/220V/CE USE 831976	20DT-UB-18NB	ROUND THERMOMETER. REQUIRES TRANSFORMER TO REGULATES VOLTAGE
831930-l	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, CELSIUS, LED, 208/220V, FACTORY INSTALLED	20DT-UB	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT IN THERM
800400	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR	20DT-U-04FO	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER
	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, EXTERIOR	20DT-UB-18NB	ROUND THERMOMETER
	TOOL, ADJUSTMENT, DANFOSS TEMPERATURE CONTROL	T7 X 50MM	USED TO CALIBRATED DANFOSS CONTROL
	TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V	BE110805GAA	FOR DIGITAL FAHRENHEIT AND DIXELL #XR160C-0P0F1 CONTROL REPLACES 831909
831909	TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 115V (OPTIONAL)	015-0054-01	FOR DIGITAL FAH 20DT-UB-18NB
	TRANSFORMER, THERMOMETER, 208V/220V	0150058-01	FOR PART # 831904 & 831958 & 831984
	VALVE, EXPANSION MEDIUM TEMP WITH SOLENOID & COIL, REMOTE	Y-1193-BIS-1/4-C 3/8" x 1/2" ODF	w/strainer, externally adjustable, 15" cap tube, MKC-1S 120VAC coil.
842504	VOLTAGE REGULATOR 115V	ASP10-11	HARDWIRED. PROTECTS THE COMPRESSOR AND ALL ELECTRICAL PARTS. FOR UP TO 10 AMPS
842217	VOLTAGE REGULATOR 208V/220V/CE	ASP06-22	ELECTROPIET / INTO. TOROT TO TO ANYTHO
UTLL 11	INDETAGE REGULATOR 2009/2209/OF	JUOI 00-55	<u>l</u>

MODELS	Part #	Part Description	Size/VIN	Additional Information
### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##	890138	BASE, COMPRESSOR	17 1/2" X 7 15/16"	
### 383266 BASE_CASKET_PERIMETER STANLESS, HORIZONTAL ### 384366 BASE_CASKET_PERIMETER STANLESS, VERTICAL ### 13-16"	865195	BASE, GASKET, CENTER, HORIZONTAL	26 13/16" X 2 13/16"	
ASSEMBLY THAT SURROUNDES THE DOOR OPENING ON PIEC CARRIERT SERVED IN PLACE BY TERRIBETER PLASTIC. COVERS PERMETER HEATER WIRES			14-1/8"	
SSEMBLY THAT SURPRISE TIS HELD IN PLACE BY THE PREMISTOR			73 1/2" X 1 9/32"	ASSEMBLY THAT SURROUNDS THE DOOR OPENING ON THE CABINET. IS HELD IN PLACE BY THE PERIMETER
\$10120 BLADE FAN MOTOR EVAPORATOR \$14000W20P38	864346	BASE, GASKET, PERIMETER STAINLESS, VERTICAL	14 13/16" X 1 5/16"	ASSEMBLY THAT SURROUNDS THE DOOR OPENING ON THE CABINET. IS HELD IN PLACE BY THE PERIMETER PLASTIC. COVERS PERIMETER HEATER WIRES ON SOME
\$1505 BOUT_COMPRESSOR MOUNTING \$16.18 X 1-1/2 ROUNDING CARRIAGE \$10.000	801009	BLADE, FAN MOTOR, CONDENSER	7 3/4" - 3 BLADE - 32 S	
B776 BRACKET, DRAIN PAIN, CONDENSATE 07 x 12 50° x 2-14" LOCATED UNDER CABINET.	801021	BLADE, FAN MOTOR, EVAPORATOR	FV600CW20P38	
S18302 DAMPER REAR SPACER 1714 X 34*D ONE ONLY	831503	BOLT, COMPRESSOR MOUNTING	5/16-18 X 1-1/2" ROUNDHD CARRIAGE	
380109 CARINET END. LEFT 29" X 18 3/16"		i		
\$2,008F10 CAPILLARY TUBE, E134A 12 X,008F10 CAPILLARY TUBE, E134A 12 X,008F10 CAPILLARY TUBE, E134A CAPILLARY TU		i	-i	ONE ONLY
SASTOR, ONE ONLY, 4", WIBRAKE, PLATFORM 4"DIA (4" X 5-18" PLATFORM) CABITOR, DIA (4" X 5-18" PLATFORM) CABITOR, DIA (4" X 5-18" PLATFORM) CABITOR, DIA (5" X 5"		`	-	
ASBUTE APPROXIMATELY 5-14". ASBUTE ACASTOR, SETR, 2-1/2" 2-1/2"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM) INCLUDES: 1) SHIM. RASES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 5-14". B81348 CASTOR, SETR, 2-1/2" 2-1/2"DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM) INCLUDES: 10 SETR, 3-1/8" INCLUDES: 1) SETR, 4". PLATFORM 4"DIA INCLUDES: 10 SETR, 4". PLATFORM 4"DIA INCLUDES: 10 SECHW 30055/8303096 WASHER, RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 3-3/8" 100 SECHW 30055/8303096 WASHER, RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 3-18" 100 SECHW 30055/8303096 WASHER, RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 3-7/8" 100 SECHW 30055/8303096 WASHER, RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 3			i	
5-14/2 2-1/2/DIA (4" X 5-1/8" PLATFORM) NOLLUDES: 4 CASTORS AND SCREWS. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 3-3/8" NOLLUDES: 4 CASTORS AND SCREWS. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 3-3/8" NOLLUDES: 4 CASTORS AND SCREWS. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 3-3/8" NOLLUDES: 4 CASTORS AND SCREWS. RAISES CABINET APPROXIMATELY 4-7/8" S87-3/4" APPROXIMATELY 4-7/8" S87-3/4" APPROXIMATELY 4-7/8" S87-3/4" APPROXIMATELY 4-7/8" APPROXIM			, i	CABINET APPROXIMATELY 5-1/4".
APPROXIMATELY 3-29			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	5-1/4".
CABINET APPROXIMATELY 4-7/8"				APPROXIMATELY 3-3/8".
2001.E LEVAPORATION 307 X5 Y x 4-1/3"W				
A2098 COMPRESSOR, 1159 (BHZ R-1344.13HP AEA4449YXA (AE660AT) NCLUDES: OVERLOAD, RELAY, START CAPACITOR.				
800366 CONTROL, TEMPERATURE, 1159/2089/220V/CE 07786806 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 2159 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 2159 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 2201, AUSTRALIAN SU1727 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 2011, AUSTRALIAN SU1727 CORD, POWER, CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 2011, AUSTRALIAN CORD, POWER, CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 2011, AUSTRALIAN CO			i	
S01707 CORD. POWER, 115V CORD. POWER, COMPRESSOR, 115V COMPRESSOR, 20V, AUSTRALIAN		i		INCLUDES: OVERLOAD, RELAY, START CAPACITOR.
COMPRESSOR POWER CORD.		'	077B6806	
2017/12 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V, AUSTRALIAN BRITISH PLUG				
S01717 CORD, POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V, BRITISH SRITISH PLUG			C1147 14 GAUGE	
801713 CORD. POWER, COMPRESSOR, 220V. SCHUKO 21 1/32"L X 1-5/32"				
887675 DIVIDER, PAM, METAL, DRAWER, FRONT TO BACK 21 1/32"L X 1-5/32"				BRITISH PLUG
B81937 DRAWER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, LARGE LEFT FOR 2 DRAWERS, 1 PIECE - BACK AND 4 RAIL SUPPORTS PROVED TOGETHER FOR 2 DRAWERS, 1 PIECE - BACK AND 4 RAIL SUPPORTS WELDED TOGETHER WEL			0.4.4/0.004.5/4.7/0.004	
87955 DRAWER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, SMALL RIGHT FOR 2 DRAWERS, 1 PIECE - BACK AND 4 RAIL SUPPORTS WILDED TOGETHER 881936 DRAWER, LARGE LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM 43 3/8" X 9" INCLUDES: FRAME, FRONT PANEL AND 4) ROLLERS AND GASKET. DRAWER HOLDS 874664 DRAWER, SMALL RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM, W/RECESSED HANDLE 808901 DRIER, COMPRESSOR 80901 DRIER, COMPRESSOR 874666 FRAME, DRAWER, LARGE LEFT 10001 DRIER, COMPRESSOR 874666 FRAME, DRAWER, SMALL RIGHT 10001 DRIER, COMPRESSOR 874666 PRAME, DRAWER, SMALL RIGHT 10001 DRIER, COMPRESSOR 874666 PRAME, DRAWER, SMALL RIGHT 10001 DRIER, COMPRESSOR 10001 DRIER, COMPR			21 1/32°L X 1-5/32°	
MELDED TOGETHER			+	FOR A DRAWFRO A DIFFEE DACK AND A DAIL CURRORTO
GASKET. DRAWER HOLDS			40.0(0) \(\sqrt{0} \)	WELDED TOGETHER
HANDLE			43 3/8" X 9"	GASKET. DRAWER HOLDS
RAME, DRAWER, LARGE LEFT INCLUDES: 4 ROLLERS. FOR RECESSED AND REGULAR HANDLE. INCLUDES: 4 ROLLERS. FOR REGULAR HANDLE. INCLUDES: 4		HANDLE		
HANDLE.			+	MOLLIDEC, A DOLLEDO, FOR RECEGGES AND RECUE TO
HANDLE.		, ,		HANDLE.
810764 GASKET, DRAWER, SMALL RIGHT 7 9/32" X 28 3/4" CL 820799 KIT, CONDENSATE PAN WICKING INCLUDES 5 PADS & 25" BAR, DOES NOT INCLUDE PAN. 830435 LEG MOUNTING PLATE, ONE ONLY 879194 LEG MOUNTING PLATE, SET/6 882413 LEG, 6", SET/6, 1/2" DIA. STEM, SEISMEC 6" (1/2" FLUSH MOUNT STEM) REQUIRES LEG PLATE TO INSTALL. LEGS ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2" WITH 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO CENTER TO SECURE LEG TO FLOOR. 830438 LEG, ONE ONLY, ADJUST 1/2" STYLE, SEISMEC 6" FLUSH MOUNT. USE TO BOLT COOLER TO FLOOR. STAINLESS STEEL BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM PIECE. 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO CENTER. 830415 LEG, ONE ONLY, 1/2" STEM 6" (1/2" FLUSH MOUNT) FOR FRAMED STYLE LEG ASSEMBLY. ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2". MADE OF ZINC DIE CAST. 871289 LEG, SET/6, 1/2" DIA. STEM 6" (1/2-13 X 1" STEM) FLUSH MOUNT STEM) FROM 6" TO 7-1/2". 800402 MOTOR, CONDENSER FAN, 115V 60HZ SP-B9HS16 9 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE 800411 MOTOR, CONDENSER FAN, 115V 60HZ ESP-L16EM1 16 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE		, ,		
820799 KIT, CONDENSATE PAN WICKING 830435 LEG MOUNTING PLATE, ONE ONLY 879194 LEG MOUNTING PLATE, SET/6 882413 LEG, 6", SET/6, 1/2" DIA. STEM, SEISMEC 6" (1/2" FLUSH MOUNT STEM) REQUIRES LEG PLATE TO INSTALL. LEGS ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2" WITH 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO CENTER TO CENTER TO SECURE LEG TO FLOOR. 830438 LEG, ONE ONLY, ADJUST 1/2" STYLE, SEISMEC 6" (1/2" FLUSH MOUNT) FLUSH MOUNT. USE TO BOLT COOLER TO FLOOR. STAINLESS STEEL BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM PIECE. 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO CENTER. 830415 LEG, ONE ONLY, 1/2" STEM 6" (1/2" FLUSH MOUNT) FOR FRAMED STYLE LEG ASSEMBLY. ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2". MADE OF ZINC DIE CAST. 871289 LEG, SET/6, 1/2" DIA. STEM 6" (1/2-13 X 1" STEM) FLUSH MOUNT STEM 6" TO 7-1/2". 800402 MOTOR, CONDENSER FAN, 115V 60HZ SP-B9HS16 9 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE				
B30435 LEG MOUNTING PLATE, ONE ONLY			/ 9/32" X 28 3/4" CL	
B79194 LEG MOUNTING PLATE, SET/6			+	INCLUDES 5 PADS & 25" BAR, DOES NOT INCLUDE PAN.
REQUIRES LEG PLATE TO INSTALL. LEGS ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2" WITH 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO CENTER TO SECURE LEG TO FLOOR. REQUIRES LEG PLATE TO INSTALL. LEGS ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2" WITH 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO CENTER TO SECURE LEG TO FLOOR. STAINLESS STEEL BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM PIECE. 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO CENTER. Requires Leg ONE ONLY, 1/2" STEM 6" (1/2" FLUSH MOUNT) FOR FRAMED STYLE LEG ASSEMBLY. ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2". MADE OF ZINC DIE CAST. Requires Leg Plate TO INSTALL. LEGS ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2". MADE OF ZINC DIE CAST. Requires Leg Plate TO INSTALL. LEGS ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2". MOTOR, CONDENSER FAN, 115V 60HZ SP-B9HS16 9 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE			+	+
6" TO 7-1/2" WITH 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO CENTER TO SECURE LEG TO FLOOR 830438 LEG, ONE ONLY, ADJUST 1/2" STYLE, SEISMEC 6" FLUSH MOUNT. USE TO BOLT COOLER TO FLOOR. STAINLESS STEEL BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM PIECE. 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO CENTER. 830415 LEG, ONE ONLY, 1/2" STEM 6" (1/2" FLUSH MOUNT) FOR FRAMED STYLE LEG ASSEMBLY. ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2". MADE OF ZINC DIE CAST. 871289 LEG, SET/6, 1/2" DIA. STEM 6" (1/2-13 X 1" STEM) FLUSH MOUNT STEM 800402 MOTOR, CONDENSER FAN, 115V 60HZ SP-B9HS16 9 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE 800411 MOTOR, CONDENSER FAN, 115V 60HZ ESP-L16EM1 16 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE		i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	CII (4 (OII EL LIQUI MOLINIT OTEM)	DECLUDED LEG BLATE TO INOTALL. LEGG AD HIGTO EDGM
EEG, ONE ONLY, ADJUST 1/2" STYLE, SEISMEC 6" FLUSH MOUNT. USE TO BOLT COOLER TO FLOOR. STAINLESS STEEL BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM PIECE. 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO CENTER.	882413	LEG, 6°, SE1/6, 1/2" DIA. STEM, SEISMEC	6" (1/2" FLUSH MOUNT STEM)	6" TO 7-1/2" WITH 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS PLACED 2-1/2" CENTER TO
830415 LEG, ONE ONLY, 1/2" STEM 6" (1/2" FLUSH MOUNT) FOR FRAMED STYLE LEG ASSEMBLY. ADJUSTS FROM 6" TO 7-1/2". MADE OF ZINC DIE CAST. 871289 LEG, SET/6, 1/2" DIA. STEM 6" (1/2-13 X 1" STEM) FLUSH MOUNT STEM 6" TO 7-1/2". 800402 MOTOR, CONDENSER FAN, 115V 60HZ SP-B9HS16 9 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE 800411 MOTOR, CONDENSER FAN, 115V 60HZ ESP-L16EM1 16 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE	830438	LEG, ONE ONLY, ADJUST 1/2" STYLE, SEISMEC	6"	FLUSH MOUNT. USE TO BOLT COOLER TO FLOOR. STAINLESS STEEL BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM PIECE. 3-1/2" DIAMETER BASE PLATE WITH 2) 7/16"HOLES FOR BOLTS
871289 LEG, SET/6, 1/2" DIA. STEM 6" (1/2-13 X 1" STEM) FLUSH MOUNT STEM 6" TO 7-1/2". 800402 MOTOR, CONDENSER FAN, 115V 60HZ SP-B9HS16 9 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE 800411 MOTOR, CONDENSER FAN, 115V 60HZ ESP-L16EM1 16 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE	830415	LEG, ONE ONLY, 1/2" STEM	6" (1/2" FLUSH MOUNT)	FOR FRAMED STYLE LEG ASSEMBLY. ADJUSTS FROM 6"
800411 MOTOR, CONDENSER FAN, 115V 60HZ ESP-L16EM1 16 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE	871289	LEG, SET/6, 1/2" DIA. STEM		REQUIRES LEG PLATE TO INSTALL. LEGS ADJUSTS FROM
800411 MOTOR, CONDENSER FAN, 115V 60HZ ESP-L16EM1 16 WATT. TURNS CLOCKWISE	<u>8004</u> 02	MOTOR, CONDENSER FAN, 115V 60HZ	SP-B9HS16	
874655 PAD, WICKING (SET OF 5) SET OF 5)831920 PADS			ESP-L16EM1	
	874655	PAD, WICKING (SET OF 5)		SET OF 5)831920 PADS

Part #	Part Description	Size/VIN	Additional Information
810231	PAN, DRAIN, CONDENSATE, BOTTOM, PLASTIC	25 1/4"L X 12 3/8"WX 1 3/4"	
890132	PAN, DRAIN, EVAPORATOR	31-1/2"L X 5-1/16" X 13/16"D	
811282	PAN, FOOD STORAGE, FULL SIZE	12-3/4" X 20-7/8" X 4"	
881940	PANEL, DRAWER FRONT, LARGE LEFT, W/ RECESSED HANDLE	43 3/8"W X 9"H	
874665	PANEL, DRAWER FRONT, SMALL RIGHT, W/ RECESSED HANDLE	30 3/16"L X 8 3/4"H	
841611	ROLLER, DRAWER		WITH MOUNTING STUD.
841600	ROLLER, DRAWER, USE 841611		INCLUDES SCREW
830520	SCREW, BUMPER	8-15 X 1 1/2" PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD	
832242	SCREW, CASTOR	1/4"-20 X 1" HEX HEAD	
868341	SHIM, LEVELING, 4" PLATFORM CASTOR	4" X 2"	
801525	SHROUD, CONDENSER COIL	12-13/16" X 20-1/2" X .070	
874660	SLIDE, DRAWER, LEFT, TOP OR BOTTOM	26 1/4"	
874662	SLIDE, DRAWER, RIGHT, TOP OR BOTTOM	26 1/4"	
800400	THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, FAHRENHEIT, 115V, EXTERIOR	20DT-U-04FO	ROUND THERMOMETER WITH BUILT-IN TRANSFORMER
830610	WASHER, COMPRESSOR MOUNTING	7/8" C 5/16"	